CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY
casriopoint | 13915 Danielson St., #200, Poway, California 92064
ACADEMY /- Phone (619) 404-3190 * Fax (619) 749-1792

Regular Scheduled Board Meeting
Cabrillo Point Academy
3152 Red Hill Ave. #150

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
November 19, 2020 — 1:00 pm

Through Teleconference
Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98597958014

Meeting ID: 985 9795 8014

Dial by your location
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
Meeting ID: 985 9795 8014
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/actNXH7410

AGENDA

Call to Order

Approval of the Agenda

Public Comments

Discussion and Potential Action on the October Board Meeting Minutes
Budget Overview for Parents — Public Hearing

Discussion and Potential Action on the October Financials

N o a k~ w npoE

Closed Session:
a. Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation (Four Cases) § 54956.9
8. Senior Director’s Report
9. Discussion and Potential Action on Invoices over $100,000
10. Discussion and Potential Action on the Educational VVendor Policies and Procedures

11. Discussion and Potential Action on the English Learner Master Plan


https://zoom.us/j/96837597943
https://zoom.us/j/96837597943
https://zoom.us/u/actNXH741o

12. Discussion and Potential Action on the Residency Policy

13. Discussion and Potential Action on the Registration of Visitors/Guests Policy
14. Discussion and Potential Action on the Title IX Policy

15. Announcement of Next Regular Scheduled Board Meeting

16. Adjournment

Public comment rules: Members of the public may address the Board on agenda or non-agenda items either in person through
the teleconference platform, zoom. Zoom does not require the members of the public to have an account or login. Any person
on zoom wishing to speak please either utilize the chat option to communicate with the administrative team your desire to address
the board or simply communicate orally your desire to address the board when the board asks for public comments. Speakers may
be called in the order that requests are received. We ask that comments are limited to 2 minutes each, with no more than 15
minutes per single topic so that as many people as possible may be heard. If a member of the public utilizes a translator to address
the board, those individuals are allotted 4 minutes each. If the board utilizes simultaneous translation equipment in a manner that
allows the board to hear the translated public testimony simultaneously, those individuals are allotted 2 minutes each. By law, the
Board is allowed to take action only on items on the agenda. The Board may, at its discretion, refer a matter to school staff or
calendar the issue for future discussion.

Note: Cabrillo Point Academy Governing Board encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the public meeting process.
If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in the public
meeting, please contact the Governing Board Office at 951-290-3013 at least 48 hours before the scheduled board meeting so that
we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. (Government Code § 54954.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of
1990, § 202 (42 US.C. § 12132)).



CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY
casriopoint | 13915 Danielson St., #200, Poway, California 92064
ACADEMY /- Phone (619) 404-3190 * Fax (619) 749-1792

Regular Scheduled Board Meeting — Cabrillo Point Academy
October 29, 2020 — 1:00 pm
3152 Red Hill Ave., #150, Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Attendance: Caroline Moon, Sherri McFadden, Lisa Rumsey, Gloria Antonini, Natasha Brunstetter
Through Teleconference

Also Present: Jenna Lorge, Erika Vanderspek
Through Teleconference

Call to Order
Caroline Moon called the meeting to order at 1:01pm.

Approval of the Agenda
Natasha Brunstetter motioned to approve the agenda. Gloria Antonini seconded.
-Unanimous

Public Comments
Vanessa Brookman watched the Brown Act training at the last board meeting in which it was
stated that employees should not be considered as board members because that would be a
conflict of interest, but Vanessa would like the board to consider that board members who are
parents using enrichment funds could be considered a conflict of interest and should recuse
themselves from actions regarding funds.

Board Training — Legislative Updates
Greta Proctor, Partner from Procopio law firm, presented the board with a legislative update
training session.

a. AB 1505 - The board was encouraged to inquire as to whether the authorizing
district has an AB 1505 policy.

b. AB 1507 - It was encouraged that Cabrillo look into whether it is designated as a
low, middle, or high track school.

c. SB 98— Full funding but deferrals. Schools that have more local funding from
property taxes will feel it less than low-income areas. Should look 12 months out on
cash flow. Application for exemptions to deferrals is due in December but may be
hard to get. Freezes ADA at Feb 29, 2020 for 20-21. Harms schools that are
growing.

d. SB 820 — Did not provide any relief to growing non-classroom based schools.



Caroline asked if NCB schools who were under their enrollment of February 29
would still get funded at the February 29 amount. Greta said yes, they would be held
harmless.

SB 75 — Requires charters to post a complaint form on the website and provide it at 3
points in time (when a parent asks about enrolling in your school, when you conduct
lottery, and if disenrolling them). Failure to serve all students is a basis for non-
renewal. LCAP needs to be posted prominently on the website. If 10% or more of
your students speak a language other than English, then school items should be
translated.

SB 126 — Compliance with Brown Act, PRA, Conflict of Interest Code

. AB 992 — Board members should not reply or “like” or interact with other board
members’ on social media in school sponsored social media accounts or discuss with

each other school-related issues on personal social media pages.

. SB 98 amendment to Ed Code 56345 — need to indicate the next annual/triennial

evaluation, need to indicate emergency conditions on the IEP

AB 1172 — Need to conduct an on-site visit and monitoring of Residential Treatment
Centers and file report with CDE

COVID 19 Challenges for SPED - schools are operating under mostly normal
requirements but facing challenges for implementing; document anything you can’t
offer under COVID restrictions and offer in a compensatory manner. Caroline asked
how does a county moving into a more restrictive tier effect what services can be
provided. Can they continue offering services? Greta responded that your high need
students can be served regardless of tier. Schools can do some level of cohorting or
one-on-one to serve the high-need students. SELPAs were notified by CDE that
CDE will look at what is due to students in terms of compensatory education, how
many IEP meetings are overdue, and need to see progress being made. Caroline
asked about the added language regarding emergency condition if it gets added
immediately or as their IEP gets renewed. Greta confirmed it needs to go into all
new IEPs and when the IEP is due.

Re-opening Guidance — Start with County Department of Health, consider staff

SB 1383 — Significant extension of paid family leave, must provide protected leave,
types and lengths are expanded in various ways

. AB 685 — If receive notice of COVID-19 exposure, must notify all employees on
worksite of potential exposure within 1 business day.

. AB 1350 — Retroactively grant diploma with board resolution



0. SB 276 and SB 714 — Tightens up the medical exemption form to be submitted in the
state database
p. AB 1384 — Didn’t pass, no statutory protection for exposures at school, adhere to the
state and county guidelines
Closed Session - Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation (One Case) § 54956.9
Caroline Moon motioned to enter closed session at 2:01pm. Lisa Rumsey seconded.
-Unanimous
Caroline Moon motioned to leave closed session at 2:29pm. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous
Caroline Moon reported that an ad-hoc committee was created.
Senior Director’s Report
a. October Professional Development
b. Testing Update — Physical Fitness Test canceled for the year; CAASPP updates to be
determined
c. ELAC — Committee created and meeting held
d. Staffing — 3 new teachers, 1 vendor specialist, 1 accounting specialist
e. COVID Update — In Person will continue in Orange and San Diego
f. SPED — ERMHS check and balances
Discussion and Potential Action on the July Special Board Meeting and September Board
Meeting Minutes
Lisa Rumsey motioned to approve the minutes. Gloria Antonini seconded.
-Unanimous
Discussion and Potential Action on the September Financials
a. In compliance with SB 740
b. Increase in revenue due to Learning Loss Mitigation Funds
c. Cash issues from deferrals anticipated to impact next fiscal year; will apply for the
December exemption due December 15
d. Due To/From has 3 entities (Inspire — LA, Provenance, and Granite Mountain)
e. Other balances from related entities were paid and collected in October.
f. Budget Forecast includes current year plus next 2 years. Sherri asked about if we can
get a 12 month cash flow projection.
Caroline Moon motioned to approve the September Financials. Sherri McFadden seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion on the Charter School Capital Presentation



Tricia Blum and Shausta Eckland presented to the board about solutions Charter School Capital
can offer. 36% of FY21 LCFF will be deferred to FY22. Sherri asked with a higher rate how is
it that CSC is cheaper. Tricia responded that it is the timing of the release of funds. A line of
credit is for a set amount of time. With CSC, it is not a set amount of time. If CSC purchases a
receivable 45 days out, you’re paying 4.99% on that period of time, not the entire calendar year.
When it gets paid, CSC redeems that LCFF. Newly released rate is 5.99%, which is down from
7.99% and a no cost February deferral financing.

Discussion and Potential Action on Invoices over $100,000
Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Landlord Consent to Sub Lease Agreement
The board was presented with the landlord consent to sublease the 3 suites in Poway that
Cabrillo holds the lease to with Mission Vista Academy and Pacific Coast Academy for housing
the shared staff and operations. Sherri asked how the fees would be split, which is explained in
the next agenda item.
Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Caroline Moon seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Sublease and Shared Use Agreement
The board was presented with the shared use agreement terms, how the rent and utilities would
be split, and how fees would be collected from the subtenants, Mission Vista Academy and
Pacific Coast Academy. Suites 200 and 101 will be split 33.33% by all 3 schools. PCA will
pay 100% of suite 103. The payments for July through November will be invoiced in bulk, then
remitted on a monthly basis.
Natasha Brunstetter motioned to approve. Lisa Rumsey seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Fiscal Policies and Procedures
Jenna presented updates to the Fiscal Policies and Procedures which were updated to reflect
senior director expense process and align the expense reimbursement policy and sale/disposal of
surplus property.
Lisa Rumsey motioned. Gloria Antonini seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Compensation Policy
The Compensation Policy was updated to include the Academic Decathlon/Pentathlon advisor
stipend. The advisor supports students in the 3 schools and the stipend of $2500 will be split by
the 3 schools.



Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Expense Reimbursement Policy
The expense reimbursement policy has been updated to include the amounts and processes for
staff reimbursement. Sherri McFadden asked what an example would be when the school might
establish a varying stipend amount. This may depend on employee position, work assignment,
and job demands. Lisa Rumsey asked if this policy needs to include reimbursement for airfare
in the event a special education administrator needs to travel to check on a residential
placement. Jenna and Erika will look into seeing if that should be added.
Natasha Brunstetter motioned to approve. Lisa Rumsey seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the SELPA Participation Agreement
Cabrillo Point Academy is a member of the EI Dorado Charter SELPA. The SELPA made
changes to the participation agreement that was already approved to align with the most recent
legislative changes.
Lisa Rumsey motioned to approve. Gloria Antonini seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the SELPA Local Plan Section B
The SELPA must create a local plan each year and disclose it publically. Each member school
approves the local plan.
Caroline Moon motioned to approve. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the 2020-2021 Extended School Year Dates
Extended school year is to be 20 days. The proposed dates for extended school year for special
education students who qualify will be June 8-July 5, 2021.
Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Lisa Rumsey seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on CAC Representative
Dr. lan Sayer explained the CAC is a group formed that advises the SELPA about the special
education local plan and priorities to inform the SELPA of the parent point of view. Tara Long
is both a parent of Cabrillo Point Academy students and a teacher with Cabrillo who will bring
a great parent perspective.
Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on Sale and Disposal of Surplus Property Policy



Jenna presented a proposed policy for for selling and disposing of surplus property. Sherri
McFadden asked how the public notice would work. The board discussed that notices could be
placed on the school website, school social media, sites for listing items for sale. We have a
need to dispose of some old computers and printers that no longer work and needed a policy to
guide disposal of those items.
Sherri McFadden motioned to approve. Caroline Moon seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Promotion, Acceleration, and Retention Policy
This was a previous policy already approved, but there are some updates. The policy provides
flexibility for acceleration to occur during the semester, not just at the end, and the email
address was updated to reflect the school-specific email address. In the retention steps, the
teacher needs to ensure remediation occurs by March 1 not April 15.
Caroline Moon motioned to approve. Lisa Rumsey seconded.
-Unanimous

Discussion and Potential Action on the Grade Appeal Policy
This is a new policy for if a family disagrees with a grade given. The policy outlines the steps
and timeline for appealing the grade.
Lisa Rumsey motioned to approve. Natasha Brunstetter seconded.
-Unanimous

Announcement of Next Regular Scheduled Board Meeting
Thursday, November 19" at 1:00pm

Adjournment
Caroline Moon motioned to adjourn the meeting at 3:52pm. Lisa Rumsey seconded.

-Unanimous



Local Control
Funding Formula
(LCFF) Budget
Overview for
Parents Template

Developed by the California Department of Education, September 2020



LCFF Budget Overview for Parents Data Entry Instructions

LCFF Budget Overview for Parents Data Entry Instructions

These instructions are for the completion of the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) Budget
Overview for Parents.

Notice that there are 5 five tabs along the bottom of the workbook titled: ‘Title Page’,
‘Instructions’, ‘Data Input’, ‘Narrative Responses’, and ‘Template’. The local educational agency
(LEA) will enter its data in the ‘Data Input’ tab and then respond to the available prompts in the
‘Narrative Responses’ tab; please note that certain prompts in the 'Narrative Responses' tab
are conditional. This information will automatically populate the ‘Template’ pages of the Budget
Overview for Parents with the information. The tabs ‘Title Page’, ‘Instructions’, ‘Data Input’, and
‘Narrative Responses’ are “inward facing” and are intended for use by LEA personnel. The
information contained in the “Template’ tab will be “outward facing”, or the information that will
be available to the LEA’s parents and stakeholders. To start, ensure that you are on the ‘Data
Input’ worksheet by clicking on the ‘Data Input’ in the lower left hand side.

*NOTE: The "High Needs Students" referred to below are Unduplicated Students for
LCFF funding purposes.

Data Input Tab Instructions

LEA Information (rows 1-3)

The LEA must enter the LEA name, county district school (CDS) code, and LEA contact
information (name, phone number and email address) in the corresponding blue boxes.

For the 2020-21 Budget Overview for Parents, the dates for the Current School Year
(2020-21) and the Prior School Year (2019-2020) have been prepopulated.

Projected General Fund Revenue for the 2020-21 School Year

All amounts should be entered in the gray boxes adjacent to the corresponding amount title.
The amounts for the 2020—-21 school year must reflect budget information available at the time
of the first interim report.

*Total LCFF funds (row 9): This amount is the total amount of LCFF funding (including
supplemental & concentration grants) the LEA estimates it will receive pursuant to California
Education Code (EC) sections 2574 (for county offices of education) and 42238.02 (for school
districts and charter schools), as of the date of the first interim report for 2020. This amount is
the amount indicated in the Standardized Account Code Structure (SACS) First Interim Fund
Form 01, Column D, row A.1 (LCFF Sources).

Not for Inclusion in the Template




LCFF Budget Overview for Parents Data Entry Instructions

*LCFF supplemental & concentration grants (row 10): This amount is the total amount of
LCFF supplemental and concentration grants the LEA estimates it will receive on the basis of
the number and concentration of low income, foster youth, and English learner students as
determined pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 5 (5 CCR) Section 15496(a)(5),
pursuant to EC sections 2574 and 42238.02, as applicable for the 2020-21 school year.

*All other state funds (row 12): This amount is the total amount of other state funds (do not
include including LCFF funds) the LEA estimates it will receive.

*All local funds (row 13): This amount is the total amount of local funds and entitlements the
LEA estimates it will receive.

*Total federal funds (row 14): This amount is the total amount of federal funds (including all
Every Student Succeeds Act Title funds and Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security
[CARES] funds) the LEA estimates it will receive.

*Federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) funds (row 16): Of the
amount of federal funds reported on line 14, provide the amount attributable to federal funds
allocated to the LEA under the federal CARES Act (Public Law 116-136). CARES Act funds
include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) Funds and
Learning Loss Mitigation (LLM) Funds; LLM Funds include both Coronavirus Relief (CR) Funds
and Governor's Emergency Education Relief (GEER) Funds.

The total of the General Fund Revenue should equal the amount indicated in the SACS First
Interim Fund Form 01, Column D, row A.5 (Total Revenues).

Total Budgeted Expenditures for the 2020-21 School Year

The amounts for the 2020-21 school year must reflect budget information available at the time
of the first interim report.

*Total Budgeted General Fund Expenditures (row 19): This amount is the LEA’s total
budgeted General Fund expenditures for the 2020—-21 school year as indicated on SACS First
Interim Fund Form 01, Column D, Row B.9 (Total Expenditures). The General Fund is the main
operating fund of the LEA and accounts for all activities not accounted for in another fund. All
activities are reported in the General Fund unless there is a compelling reason to account for
an activity in another fund. For further information please refer to the California School
Accounting Manual (http://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/ac/sa/). (Note: For some charter schools that
follow governmental fund accounting, this amount is the total budgeted expenditures in the
Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund. For charter schools that follow the not-for-profit
accounting model, this amount is total budgeted expenses, such as those budgeted in the
Charter Schools Enterprise Fund.)

*Total Budgeted Expenditures in the Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan (Learning
Continuity Plan) (row 20): This is the total amount of budgeted expenditures associated with
the actions included in the Learning Continuity Plan.

Not for Inclusion in the Template



LCFF Budget Overview for Parents Data Entry Instructions

*Total Budgeted Expenditures for High Needs Students in the Learning Continuity Plan
(row 21): This is the total amount of the budgeted expenditures, from all fund sources,
associated with the actions included in the Learning Continuity Plan that are identified as
contributing to the increased or improved services for high needs students pursuant to EC
Section 42238.07.

Expenditures for High Needs Students in the 2019-2020 School Year

*Total Budgeted Expenditures for High Needs Students in the Local Control and
Accountability Plan (LCAP) (row 24): This amount is the total of the budgeted expenditures,
from all fund sources, in the planned actions and services included in the 2019-2020 LCAP
that are identified as contributing to the increased or improved services for high needs students
pursuant to EC Section 42238.07 for the current school year.

*Actual Expenditures for High Needs Students in the LCAP (row 25): This is the total of the
estimated actual expenditures, from all fund sources, in the actions and services included in
the 2019-2020 LCAP that are identified as contributing to the increased or improved services
for high needs students pursuant to EC Section 42238.07.

Narrative Responses Tab Instructions

The LEA's response for each prompt is limited to 75 words. Double click on the applicable cell
to respond to the required prompt(s). Please note that certain prompts are conditional, based
on the data provided in the ‘Data Input’ tab.

*Brief description for General Fund Expenditures (row 3): Briefly describe any of the
General Fund Budget Expenditures for the 2020-21 school year that are not included in the
Learning Continuity Plan.

*Brief description for High Needs Students (row 4): If the amount on line 21 ('Data Input'
tab) is less than the amount on line 10 ('Data Input' tab), a prompt will appear and the LEA
must provide a brief description of the additional actions it is taking to meet its requirement to
increase or improve services for high needs students.

Note: If no prompt appears, the LEA is not required to supply a description.

Note: It may be necessary to adjust the row height to display the entire prompt.

*Brief description for actual expenditures for high needs students (row 5): If the amount
in line 24 ('Data Input' tab) is greater than the amount in line 25 ('Data Input' tab), a prompt will
appear and the LEA must provide a brief description of how the difference impacted the

actions and services and overall increased or improved services for high needs students in the
2019-2020 fiscal year pursuant to EC Section 42238.07.

Note: If no prompt appears, the LEA is not required to supply a description.

Note: It may be necessary to adjust the row height to display the entire prompt.

Not for Inclusion in the Template



LCFF Budget Overview for Parents: Data Input

Local Educational Agency (LEA) name:

Cabrillo Point Academy

CDS code:

37 68049 0132506

LEA contact information:

Jenna Lorge / jennifer.lorge@cabrillopointacademy.org

LCAP

Current School Year: 2020-2021

Prior School Year 2019-2020

*NOTE: The "High Needs Students" referred to in the

tables below are Unduplicated Students for LCFF

funding purposes.

Projected General Fund Revenue for the 2020- Amount

2021 School Year

Total LCFF funds | $ 40,846,621

LCFF supplemental & concentration grants | $ 2,556,239

All other state funds I'$ 3,908,550

All local funds '$ 33,544

Total federal funds [ $ 753,384

Federal CARES funds ' $ 218,292

Total Projected Revenue | $ 45,542,099

Total Budgeted Expenditures for the Amount

2020-2021 School Year .

Total Budgeted General Fund Expenditures 1 5 44,946,230

Total_ Bgdgeted Expenditures in the Learning | $ 3,634,288

Continuity Plan b ]

Total Budgeted Expenditures for High Needs |

Students in the Learning Continuity Plan ; $ IS

Expenditures not in the Learning Continuity Plan | $ 41,311,942

Expenditures for High Needs Students in the Amount

2019-2020 School Year

Total Budgeted Expenditures for High Needs |

Students in the LCAP : $ R

Actual Expenditures for High Needs Students in | $ 3.502.966
]

Not for Inclusion with the Template



LCFF Budget Overview for Parents: Narrative Responses

LCFF Budget Overview for Parents Narrative Responses Sheet

Required Prompt(s)

Response(s)

Briefly describe any of the General
Fund Budget Expenditures for the
school year not included in the
Learning Continuity Plan.

A prompt may display based on
information provided in the Data Input
tab.

A prompt may display based on
information provided in the Data Input
tab.

Staffing and related benefits, textbooks and general instructional
materials, special education and instructional services,
professional services, rent and facility costs and other general

operational costs.

[Respond to the prompt here; if there is no prompt a response is

not required.]

[Respond to the prompt here; if there is no prompt a response is

not required.]

Not for Inclusion in the Template




LCFF Budget Overview for Parents

Local Educational Agency (LEA) Name: Cabrillo Point Academy
CDS Code: 37 68049 0132506
School Year: 2020-2021

LEA contact information: Jenna Lorge / jenna@cabrillopointacademy.org

School districts receive funding from different sources: state funds under the Local Control Funding
Formula (LCFF), other state funds, local funds, and federal funds. LCFF funds include a base level of
funding for all LEAs and extra funding - called "supplemental and concentration" grants - to LEAs based
on the enrollment of high needs students (foster youth, English learners, and low-income students).

Budget Overview for the 2020-2021 School Year

Projected Revenue by Fund Source

Federal CARES funds,
$218,292, 0%

RS

5 All Other LCFF

';1-‘£_*"\ funds,
$33F S0 Total LCFF Funds, $38,290,382
$535,092, 1% $40,846,621, 90% Yonor

e

$2,586,239, 6%

All other state funds,
$3,908,550, 9%

This chart shows the total general purpose revenue Cabrillo Point Academy expects to receive in the
coming year from all sources.

The total revenue projected for Cabrillo Point Academy is $45,542,099.02, of which $40,846,620.53 is
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) funds, $3,908,550.24 is other state funds, $33,544.00 is local
funds, and $753,384.25 is federal funds. Of the $753,384.25 in federal funds, $218,292.00 are federal
CARES Act funds. Of the $40,846,620.53 in LCFF Funds, $2,556,239.00 is generated based on the
enrollment of high needs students (foster youth, English learner, and low-income students).

Page 7 of 9




LCFF Budget Overview for Parents

For the 2020-21 school year school districts must work with parents, educators, students, and the
community to develop a Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan (Learning Continuity Plan). The
Learning Continuity Plan replaces the Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP) for the 2020-21
school year and provides school districts with the opportunity to desribe how they are planning to provide
a high-quality education, social-emotional supports, and nutrition to their students during the COVID-19
pandemic.

Budgeted Expenditures in the Learning Continuity Plan
$ 4,000,000
$ 3,500,000
$ 3,000,000
$ 2,500,000 Total Bl.Jdgete.d Total Budgeted
$ 2,000,000 Expenditures in Expenditures for
the Learning High Needs
$ 1,500,000 Continuity Plan Students in the
$ 1,000,000 $3,634,288 Learning
Continuity Plan
500,000 ’
$ 50 $2,556,239

This chart provides a quick summary of how much Cabrillo Point Academy plans to spend for planned
actions and services in the Learning Continuity Plan for 2020-2021and how much of the total is tied to
increasing or improving services for high needs students.

Cabirillo Point Academy plans to spend $44,946,229.82 for the 2020-2021 school year. Of that amount,
$3,634,288.00 is tied to actions/services in the Learning Continuity Plan and $41,311,941.82 is not
included in the Learning Continuity Plan. The budgeted expenditures that are not included in the Learning
Continuity Plan will be used for the following:

Staffing and related benefits, textbooks and general instructional materials, special education and
instructional services, professional services, rent and facility costs and other general operational costs.

Increased or Improved Services for High Needs Students in in the Learning Continuity
Plan for the 2020-2021 School Year

In 2020-2021, Cabrillo Point Academy is projecting it will receive $2,556,239.00 based on the enroliment
of foster youth, English learner, and low-income students. Cabrillo Point Academy must describe how it
intends to increase or improve services for high needs students in the Learning Continuity Plan. Cabrillo
Point Academy plans to spend $2,556,239.00 towards meeting this requirement, as described in the
Learning Continuity Plan.

Page 8 of 9



LCFF Budget Overview for Parents

Update on Increased or Improved Services for High Needs Students in 2019-2020

Prior Year Expenditures: Increased or Improved Services for High
Needs Students

O Total Budgeted Expenditures for

High Needs Students in the $2,318,406

LCAP
OActual Expenditures for High

Needs Students in LCAP $3,592,966

S0 $ 1,000,000 $ 2,000,000 $ 3,000,000

$ 4,000,000

This chart compares what Cabrillo Point Academy budgeted in the 2019-20 LCAP for actions and services
that contributed to increasing or improving services for high needs students with what Cabrillo Point
Academy actually spent on actions and services that contributed to increasing or improving services for

high needs students in the 2019-20 school year.

In 2019-2020, Cabrillo Point Academy's LCAP budgeted $2,318,406.00 for planned actions to increase or
improve services for high needs students. Cabrillo Point Academy actually spent $3,592,966.16 for
actions to increase or improve services for high needs students in 2019-2020.

Page 9 of 9
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IMPACT

Cabrillo Point Academy
Monthly Financial Presentation — October 2020



CABRILLO POINT - Highlights

Annual Projected Revenue: Increased by S64k

Annual Project Expenses: Increased by $18k

Annual Projected Surplus: S654k

SB740 Requirements: In Compliance In Compliance
Cert. | Instr. Pupil:Teacher Ratio
45.5% 82.9% 22.68 :1
2,530,443 | 1,345,887

Must be equal to or less than
Must exceed 25:1
40% / 80%

CHARTER
IMPACT CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020



CABRILLO POINT — Attendance

Enrollment & Per Pupil Data

Enrollment
ADA

Attendance Rate
Unduplicated %
Revenue per ADA
Expenses per ADA

= Forecasted Annual Daily Attendance (ADA) — Last Year P2

Attendance Metrics

Forecast Budget 4,650

4600 4600 4,600

4506 as06 D

98.0% 98.0% 4: =

33.4% 33.4% 4,400

§10,107 510,033 4,350 '

$9,962  $9,732 AR R A R O
o e Budget Enrollment Actual Enroliment
------- Budget ADA Actual ADA

= Unduplicated Pupil % - 33.4%

N CHARTER
IMPACT

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020




CABRILLO POINT — Revenue

Year to date (+) variance due to timing of revenue received

Main increase due to Learning Loss Mitigation Funds (LLMF)

Remaining federal portion of LLMF funds will be earned November

Revenue
State Aid-Rev Limit
Federal Revenue
Other State Revenue
Other Local Revenue

Total Revenue

CHARTER
IMPACT

Year-to-Date Annual/Full Year
Actual | Budget | Fav/(Unf) Forecast | Budget | Fav/(Unf)
S 11,213,248 S 7,867,975 S 3,345,273 S 40,846,621 S 40,800,381 S 46,239
218,292 218,292 753,384 535,325 218,059
776,097 535,059 241,038 3,908,550 3,894,479 14,072
33,544 33,544 33,544 - 33,544

$ 12,241,181 S 8,403,034 S 3,838,147

$45,542,099 $45,230,185 $ 311,914

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020




h

CABRILLO POINT — Expenses

Overall expenses are favorable year-to-date, but only due
to a timing difference.

Salary forecast based on 10/31 payroll

Year-to-Date Annual/Full Year
Actual | Budget | Fav/(Unf) Forecast | Budget | Fav/(Unf)
Expenses
Certificated Salaries S 4,777,141 S 5,105,695 S 328,554 $ 15,393,605 §$ 15,317,084 S (76,521)
Classified Salaries 687,074 715,671 28,597 2,192,472 2,147,012 (45,460)
Benefits 1,519,760 1,722,900 203,140 5,426,843 5,221,816 (205,027)
Books and Supplies 2,496,981 1,959,001 (537,979) 6,706,520 6,030,022 (676,499)
Subagreement Services 1,670,332 3,456,916 1,786,585 10,496,756 10,611,959 115,203
Operations 147,606 143,433 (4,173) 453,817 430,300 (23,517)
Facilities 125,647 57,913 (67,734) 235,273 173,738 (61,534)
Professional Services 831,488 1,047,961 216,473 3,484,979 3,335,845 (149,133)
Depreciation 952 967 14 2,886 2,900 14
Interest 70,367 171,521 101,154 494,947 602,902 107,956
Total Expenses $ 12,327,347 $ 14,381,978 $ 2,054,631 $44,888,097 $43,873,579 $ (1,014,517)
CHARTER

IMPACT CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020



CABRILLO POINT — Fund Balance

Ending fund balance within State requirements
Annual surplus is 1.46% of total revenue

CHARTER
IMPACT

Total Surplus(Deficit)
Beginning Fund Balance
Ending Fund Balance

As a % of Annual Expenses

&

Year-to-Date

Annual/Full Year
Actual | Budget | Fav/(Unf) Forecast | Budget | Fav/(Unf)
S (86,166) S (5,978,944) S 5,892,778 $ 654,002 $ 1,356,606 S (702,603)
2,855,635 2,855,635 2,855,635 2,855,635
$ 2,769,469 $ (3,123,309) $ 3,509,637 $ 4,212,241
6.2% -7.1%

7.8% 9.6%

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020




CABRILLO POINT — Cash Balan

= Cash balance remains positive at year end and above budget
= Next factoring forecasted for March/April 2021

$13,237 Month-End Cash Balance
$15,000 A
Q' o $8,808 $8,390 $6,606
“ $10,000 $7,691 / / $5,898 / |
-g f \ - A yd / / $5,256 55,328 $5,221
& nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn mnonnonnonnonm. nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 7’ ......
A S ——— -
.E S - - smmmomoesaeesT  Tetas - - .31,328
4 T
N o R & & & & & & & & <
s Actual/Projected Cash s s eeee 15% Cash Reserve == e» @ Budgeted Cash
N CHARTER
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CABRILLO POINT — Entity Balances

= Still three entities listed under the Due To/From section of the
balance sheet.

A t
Other Entities ccoun
- Balance -
Due (to)/from Inspire LA (1,181)
Due (to)/from Inspire Charter Services 4,358,840
Due (to)/from Granite Mountain Charter School 40,014
Total Due (to)/from Balance 4,397,673

Y CHARTER
IMPACT CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020



CABRILLO POINT — Cash Balande

Other balances that were sitting in accounts receivable and
payable were paid and collected in the month of October

and only two remained as of 10/31/20

CHARTER
IMPACT

.. Account . . Account
Entities in Payables Entities in Receivables
Balance Balance
Cottonwood S 13,342 Blue Ridge Academy $
Feather River Clarksville
Mission Vista Heartland
Winship Lake View
Monarch River
Pacific Coast Academy
Total Due Balances $ 13,342 Triumph 114,320
Yosemite
Total Due Balances $ 114,320

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020




CABRILLO POINT — 12 Month Cash

Cash projected as positive for next 12 months

Cash deferrals are reflected in the projections

IMPACT

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020

Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21
Revenues| 4,038,737 3,939,232 4,293,878 3,835409 1,753,357 1,589,681 1,121,212 1,121,212 255 2,171,617 2,223,107 4,106,297 3,916,082
Expenses| 3,954,887 3,572,528 3,964,010 3,797,960 3,909,684 4,241,664 3,823,787 4,759,866 | 2,087,678 2,753,457 3,609,914 3,848,361 3,387,641
Surplus| 83,851 366,704 329,868 37,450 (2,156,326) (2,651,983) (2,702,574) (3,638,653)| (2,087,423) (581,839) (1,386,807) 257,936 528,441
Cash flows from operating activities
Depreciation/Amortization 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 243 243 243 243 247
Public Funding Receivables - - 601,609 - - - -| 2794530 1,964,229 1968229 1,964,229 1,403,021
Accounts Payable| (502,868) - - - - - | (536,364) - - -
Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from Factoring - - - - 4,093,183 2,994,600 3,761,000 - - 2982176 - -
Payments on Factoring - (2,634,400) - - - - - (1,880,500) (3,342,351) (3,745432) (1,880,500)
Proceeds from Debt - - - - - - - - - - - - -|¢
Payments on Debt - (223830) (224,017) (224,203)  (224,390)  (224,577)  (224,764)  (224,952) - - - -
Total Change in Cash| (418,776) (2,491,285) 707,701  (186,512) (2,380,475) 1,216,865 67,503  (102,363)] 170,986  (497,867) 221,490 (1,523,024) 51,208
Cash, Beginning of Month| 8,808,425 8,389,649 5,898,365 6,606,066 6,419,554 4,039,079 5255944 5,323,447 5221,084 5392070 4,894,203 5115693 3,592,669 -.
Cash, End of Month| 8,389,649 5,898,365 6,606,066 6,419,554 4,039,079 5255944 5323447 5,221,084 | 5392,070 4,894,203 5115693 3,592,669 3,643,877
CHARTER




CABRILLO POINT - Compliance Repor

Due Date

Description

Completed By

Board Must Signature

Approve Required
Setby  |1st Interim Financial Report - Local educational agencies (LEAs) are required to file two reports during a fiscal year (interim reports) on the
FINANCE Authorizer |status of the LEA's financial health. The first interim report for the period ending October 31 is due by the date set by the charter authorizer (no |  Charter Impact Yes
(by Dec 15) |later than December 15th).
LCFF Budget Overview for Parents - Senate Bill (SB) 98 added ECSection 43509, which changed the adoption date for the Budget Overview for
Set bY Parents for the 2020-21 school year. For 2020-21, local governing boards or governing bodies are required to adopt and submit the Budget
FINANCE (/lzmgonzlesr) Overview for Parents on or before December 15, 2020, in conjunction with the LEA's first interim budget report. Charter Impact Yes
y Dec
Annual Audit Review and Board Approval - Charter Schools are required to submit an independent audit report to the CDE, the State CPAwith Charter
FINANCE Dec-18  |Controller’s Office (SCO), the local County Superintendent of Schools, and, if applicable, the chartering entity, by December 15 of each year. Imoact support Yes
Note that the audit report due date was automatically extended to March 31, 2021, due to COVID-19. P PP
CALPADS - Fall 1 Certification deadline - Please be mindful that Level-2 certification within CALPADS means that these data have been Charter Impact
reviewed and approved by your superintendent or IRC administrator. Failure to properly review and amend these data in CALPADS within the L P
DATA Dec-18 ] . . . L . L . ) submits with data No
allotted amendment window will result in the improper certification of official Fall 1 data within CALPADS, which can impact a number of rovided by CPA
things, including LCFF funding, reclassified fluent-English proficient (RFEP) counts/rates, and A-G graduate counts. P Y
N CHARTER

IMPACT

CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020



CABRILLO POINT — Appendix

Monthly Cash Flow / Forecast 20-21
Budget vs. Actual

Statement of Financial Position
Statement of Cash Flows

Check Register

AP Aging

CHARTER
IMPACT CABRILLO POINT ACADEMY — OCTOBER 2020



Cabrillo Point Academy
Monthly Cash Flow/Forecast FY20-21
Revised 11/18/20

ADA =

Revenues

4505.91

State Aid - Revenue Limit

8011
8012
8019
8096

LCFF State Aid

Education Protection Account
State Aid - Prior Year

In Lieu of Property Taxes

Federal Revenue

8181
8290
8296

Special Education - Entitlement
Title I, Part A - Basic Low Income
Other Federal Revenue

Other State Revenue

8311
8550
8560
8598
8599

State Special Education
Mandated Cost

State Lottery

Prior Year Revenue
Other State Revenue

Other Local Revenue

8660

Interest Revenue

Total Revenue

Expenses

Certificated Salaries

1100
1175
1200
1300
1900

Teachers' Salaries

Teachers' Extra Duty/Stipends
Pupil Support Salaries
Administrators' Salaries
Other Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

2100
2200
2300
2400
2900

Benefits
3101
3301
3311
3401
3501
3601
3901

Instructional Salaries

Support Salaries

Classified Administrators'
Clerical and Office Staff Salaries
Other Classified Salaries

STRS

OASDI

Medicare

Health and Welfare
State Unemployment
Workers' Compensation
Other Benefits

Books and Supplies

4100
4302
4305
4310
4311
4400

Textbooks and Core Materials
School Supplies

Software

Office Expense

Business Meals
Noncapitalized Equipment

Subagreement Services

5102
5106

Special Education
Other Educational Consultants

Operations and Housekeeping

5201
5300
5400
5501
5900
5901

Auto and Travel

Dues & Memberships
Insurance

Utilities
Communications
Postage and Shipping

Apr-21

May-21

Jun-21

Year-End
Accruals

1,953,877 1,953,877 3,516,979 3,516979 3,511,029 3,511,029 3,511,029 3,511,029 1,403,021 841,813 841,813 841,813 10,098,239
- - 225,296 - - - 225,296 - - 225,295 - - 225,296
= = - 46,240 - - - - - - - - -
= - = - 248,259 70,931 70,931 70,931 141,873 70,937 70,937 70,937 70,937

1,953,877 1,053,877 3,742,275 3,563,219 3,759,288 3,581,960 3,807,256 __ 3,581,960 1,544,804 1,138,044 912,749 912,749 10,394,471
- - - - - - - - - - - - 535,092

96,798 - (96,798) - - - - - - - - - -
= - 218,292 - - - - - - - - - =
96,798 - 121,494 - B B - B B - - - 535,092
120,942 150,544 244,338 244,338 253,449 253,449 253,449 253,449 208,463 208,463 208,463 208,463 208,288
- - - - - 103,823 - - - - - - -

- = - = - - 233,173 - - 233,173 - - 466,346

255 1,712 - - - - - - - - - - -

- 13,968 - - 26,000 - - - - 10,000 - - 4,000
121,197 166,224 244,338 244,338 279,449 357,272 486,622 253,449 208,463 451,636 208,463 208,463 678,635
7,638 8,650 = 17,256 - - - - - - - - =
7,638 8,650 - 17,256 - - - - - - - - -
2,179,511 2,128,751 4,108,107 3,824,812 4,038,737 3,939,232 4,293,878 3,835,409 1,753,357 1,589,681 1,121,212 1,121,212 11,608,198
820,009 878,119 935,993 936,043 958,977 958,977 958,977 958,977 958,977 958,977 958,977 958,977 =
34,453 66,698 115,120 126,392 127,127 127,127 127,127 127,127 127,127 127,127 127,127 127,127 -
45,970 54,419 50,283 50,283 62,641 62,641 62,641 62,641 62,641 62,641 62,641 62,641 =
109,323 121,568 122,918 122,868 122,918 122,918 122,918 122,918 122,918 122,918 122,918 122,918 -
46,724 47,574 47,327 45,056 55,396 55,396 55,396 55,396 55,396 55,396 55,396 55,396 =
1,056,479 1,168,378 1,271,641 1,280,643 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 1,327,058 -
28,717 32,033 27,483 25,659 27,483 27,483 27,483 27,483 27,483 27,483 27,483 27,483 -
82,664 76,897 83,806 86,120 97,187 97,187 97,187 97,187 97,187 97,187 97,187 97,187 =
21,000 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 21,100 -
27,547 26,437 29,175 30,861 30,907 30,907 30,907 30,907 30,907 30,907 30,907 30,907 =
9,220 8,990 11,498 15,667 11,498 11,498 11,498 11,498 11,498 11,498 11,498 11,498 =
169,148 165,457 173,062 179,407 188,175 188,175 188,175 188,175 188,175 188,175 188,175 188,175 -
165,070 183,915 175,806 220,746 221,717 221,717 221,717 221,717 221,717 221,717 221,717 221,717 =
10,261 10,019 10,522 10,787 12,016 12,016 12,016 12,016 12,016 12,016 12,016 12,016 -
17,267 18,908 20,561 20,516 22,717 22,717 22,717 22,717 22,717 22,717 22,717 22,717 =
123,289 128,210 190,899 135,568 186,563 186,563 186,563 186,563 186,563 186,563 186,563 186,563 -
20,398 10,354 4,682 1,562 6,689 6,689 33,443 26,754 13,377 6,689 6,689 6,689 =
10,105 10,105 10,105 10,105 14,413 14,413 14,413 14,413 14,413 14,413 14,413 14,413 -
= = = = 12,538 12,538 12,538 12,538 12,538 12,538 12,538 12,538 40,352
346,389 361,511 412,576 399,284 476,653 476,653 503,407 496,718 483,341 476,653 476,653 476,653 40,352
- - - 194,611 - - - - - - - - -
129,978 360,414 404,809 552,105 254,196 183,859 251,449 222,702 249,613 290,023 219,591 388,367 =
106,535 130,737 50,737 64,657 66,575 66,575 66,575 66,575 66,575 66,575 66,575 66,575 -
968 229 4,659 4,087 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 .

- - - - 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 -

- 70,486 236,555 185,412 198,910 143,871 196,761 174,266 195,324 226,946 171,832 303,900 =
237,481 561,867, 696,761 1,000,872 520,347 394,971 515,451 464,210 512,178 584,210 458,664 759,508 -
- 70,101 395,476 263,777 200,633 200,633 200,633 200,633 200,633 200,633 200,633 200,633 166,132
72,518 36,358 146,195 685,906 870,671 629,753 861,262 762,800 854,974 993,388 752,144 1,330,233 =
72,518 106,460 541,671 949,683 1,071,304 830,386 1,061,896 963,433 1,055,608 1,194,021 952,777 1,530,867 166,132
- - - 1,635 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 -

- - 667 667 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 =
28,493 28,493 39,594 32,208 32,193 32,193 32,193 32,193 32,193 32,193 32,193 32,193 -
- - 1,469 2,090 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 =

- - 154 2,237 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 2,917 -

83 163 9,655 - 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 =
28,576 28,656 51,538 38,837 38,276 38,276 38,276 38,276 38,276 38,276 38,276 38,276 -

U CHARTER
IMPACT
Original Favorable /
Budget Total (Unfav.)
ADA = 4505.91
39,012,526 (0)
901,182 -
- 46,240
886,673 -
40,800,381 46,239
535,325 (233)
- 218,292
535,325 218,059
2,817,500 (1,400)
103,823 -
933,156 (464)
- 1,967
40,000 13,968
3,894,479 14,072
- 33,544
- 33,544
45,230,185 311,914
10,872,320 (369,659)
1,451,136 91,460
785,842 83,761
1,509,000 48,977
698,786 68,939
15,317,084 (76,521)
224,243 (109,513)
1,325,702 218,721
252,000 (1,100)
345,067 (16,206)
- (137,362)
2,147,012 (45,460)
2,473,743 (45,530)
133,118 (4,601)
253,233 (5,752)
1,927,600 (142,866)
132,790 (11,222)
160,672 4,945
140,660 -
5,221,816 (205,027)
- (194,611)
3,173,827 (333,280)
710,919 (174,344)
7,200 (6,343)
3,100 1,367
2,134,976 30,712
6,030,022 (676,499)
2,243,400 (257,153)
8,368,559 372,356
10,611,959 115,203
7,300 865
12,500 2,833
357,200 (29,132)
18,000 2,441
35,000 9,276
300 (9,801)

430,300

(23,517)




Cabrillo Point Academy
Monthly Cash Flow/Forecast FY20-21

Revised 11/18/20
ADA = 4505.91

Facilities, Repairs and Other Leases

5601
5602
5604
5605
5610

Rent

Additional Rent

Other Leases

Real/Personal Property Taxes
Repairs and Maintenance

Professional/Consulting Services

5801
5802
5803
5804
5805
5806
5807
5808
5809
5810
5811
5812
5813

IT

Audit & Taxes

Legal

Professional Development
General Consulting
Special Activities/Field Trips
Bank Charges

Printing

Other taxes and fees
Payroll Service Fee
Management Fee

District Oversight Fee
County Fees

Depreciation

6900

Interest
7438

Depreciation Expense

Interest Expense

Total Expenses
Monthly Surplus (Deficit)

Cash Flow Adjustments

Monthly Surplus (Deficit)

Cash flows from operating activities
Depreciation/Amortization
Public Funding Receivables
Grants and Contributions Rec.
Due To/From Related Parties
Prepaid Expenses
Accounts Payable
Accrued Expenses
Other Liabilities

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from Factoring
Payments on Factoring
Proceeds from Debt
Payments on Debt

Total Change in Cash
Cash, Beginning of Month

Cash, End of Month

Year-|
e ear-End
Accruals

24,418 24,418 44,186 31,066 13,695 13,695 13,695 13,695 13,695 13,695 13,695 13,695 -

- - 500 - - - - - - - - - -

- 125 - 125 - - - - - - - - -

- 74 - - - - - - - - - - -

- - 735 - 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 -

24,418 24,617 45,421 Sl AL 13,703 13,703 13,703 13,703 13,703 13,703 13,703 13,703 =

= = = 2,569 1,783 1,783 1,783 1,783 1,783 1,783 1,783 1,783 =

- - - 5,400 4,533 4,533 - - - - - - -

= 10,998 6,838 = 5,967 5,967 5,967 5,967 5,967 5,967 5,967 5,967 =

- - 465 - 7,708 7,708 7,708 7,708 7,708 7,708 7,708 7,708 -

= 19,650 2,500 1,500 2,092 2,092 2,092 2,092 2,092 2,092 2,092 2,092 13,592

244 - 75 1,992 51,651 37,359 51,093 45,252 50,720 58,931 44,620 78,914 -

1,919 964 1,218 2,001 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,900 =

47 - - 166 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,343

2,083 45 = 33 3,070 3,070 3,070 3,070 3,070 3,070 3,070 3,070 =

538 2,550 2,636 6,863 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,747 2,219

208,383 190,122 189,731 190,181 193,554 193,554 193,554 193,554 193,554 193,554 193,554 193,554 =

s 39,078 37,423 (96,724) 37,593 35,820 38,073 35,820 15,449 11,380 9,127 9,127 236,300

- - - - - - 1,425 - - 1,425 - - 1,425

213,213 263,407 240,886 113,982 315,748 299,683 312,561 303,042 288,140 293,707 275,718 310,012 254,879

238 238 238 238 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 -

238 238 238 238 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 =

676 38,107 676 30,907 3,381 3,381 3,242 3,102 2,962 125,618 92,520 115,372 75,000

676 38,107 676 30,907 3,381 3,381 3,242 3,102 2,962 125,618 92,520 115,372 75,000

2,149,136 2,718,698 3,434,469 4,025,044 3,954,887 3,572,528 3,964,010 3,797,960 3,909,684 4,241,664 3,823,787 4,759,866 536,364

30,375 (589,947) 673,638 200,232) 83,851 366,704 329,868 37,450 (2,156,326) 2,651,983) 2,702,574) 3,638,653) 11,071,834

30,375 (589,947) 673,638 (200,232) 83,851 366,704 329,868 37,450 (2,156,326)  (2,651,983)  (2,702,574)  (3,638,653) 11,071,834

238 238 238 238 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 =

4,312,338 - 96,798 719,133 - - 601,609 - - - - - (11,608,198)

2,287,522 (862) 849,504 880,149 - - - - - - - - =

(413,657) - - - - - - - - - - -

(133,096) 42,257 (39,693) (92,649) - - - - - - - - -

516,681 (564,352) 254,214 (1,293,196) (502,868) - - - - - - - 536,364

216,908 252,483 (183,169) (416,990) - - - - - - - - =

(2,228,600) - 413,690 - - - - - - - - - -

- 2,634,400 - 2,634,400 - - - - - 4,093,183 2,994,600 3,761,000 -

(3,859,700) (5,527,300) (1,114,300) - (2,634,400) - . . - . B .

676 676 676 676 - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - (223,830) (224,017) (224,203) (224,390)  (224,577) (224,764) (224,952) -
4,589,386 (2,084,807) (3,461,404) 1,117,230 (418,776)  (2,491,285) 707,701 (186,512) (2,380,475) 1,216,865 67,503 (102,363)
8,648,020 13,237,406 11,152,599 7,691,195 8,808,425 8,389,649 5,898,365 6,606,066 6,419,554 4,039,079 5,255,944 5,323,447
13,237,406 11,152,599 7,691,195 8,808,425 8,389,649 5,898,365 6,606,066 6,419,554 4,039,079 5,255,944 5,323,447 5,221,084

N CHARTER
IMPACT

Original Favorable /

Budget Total (Unfav.)
170,638 (63,009)
- (500)
3,000 2,750
- (74)
100 (702)
173,738 (61,534)
21,400 4,564
12,700 (1,767)
26,800 (38,769)
29,500 (32,632)
36,600 (17,375)
356,243 (64,609)
61,985 16,683
2,990 234
35,995 9,274
33,089 (3,690)
2,306,739 (20,109)
408,004 (462)
3,800 (475)
3,335,845 (149,133)
2,900 14
2,900 14
602,902 107,956
602,902 107,956
43,873,579 (1,014,517)

1,356,605 702,603)

Cert.
45.5%

Instr.
82.9%

2,530,443 I 1,345,887

| Pupil:Teacher Ratio

| 22.68 :1




Budget vs Actual
For the period ended October 31, 2020

Current Period Current Current Period Current Year YTD Budget YTD Budget Total Budget
Actual Period Budget Variance Actual Variance
Revenues
State Aid - Revenue Limit
LCFF State Aid $ 3,516,979 S 3,511,019 S 5,960 S 10,941,712 S 7,412,152 $ 3,529,560 $ 39,012,526
Education Protection Account - 225,296 (225,296) 225,296 225,296 1 901,182
State Aid - Prior Year 46,240 - 46,240 46,240 - 46,240 -
In Lieu of Property Taxes - 70,931 (70,931) - 230,527 (230,527) 886,673
Total State Aid - Revenue Limit 3,563,219 3,807,246 (244,028) 11,213,248 7,867,975 3,345,273 40,800,381
Federal Revenue
Special Education - Entitlement - - - - - - 535,325
Title I, Part A - Basic Low Income - - - - - - -
Other Federal Revenue - - - 218,292 - 218,292 -
Total Federal Revenue - - - 218,292 - 218,292 535,325
Other State Revenue
State Special Education 244,338 253,449 (9,111) 760,162 535,059 225,103 2,817,500
Mandated Cost - - - - - - 103,823
State Lottery - - - - - - 933,156
Prior Year Revenue - - - 1,967 - 1,967 -
Other State Revenue - - - 13,968 - 13,968 40,000
Total Other State Revenue 244,338 253,449 (9,111) 776,097 535,059 241,038 3,894,479
Other Local Revenue -
Interest Revenue 17,256 - 17,256 33,544 - 33,544 -
Total Other Local Revenue 17,256 - 17,256 33,544 - 33,544 -
Total Revenues $ 3,824,812 $ 4,060,695 $ (235,883) $ 12,241,181 S 8,403,034 $ 3,838,147 $ 45,230,185
Expenses
Certificated Salaries
Teachers' Salaries S 936,043 S 906,027 S (30,017) S 3,570,163 S 3,624,107 S 53,943 $ 10,872,320
Teachers' Extra Duty/Stipends 126,392 120,928 (5,464) 342,663 483,712 141,049 1,451,136
Pupil Support Salaries 50,283 65,487 15,204 200,955 261,947 60,992 785,842
Administrators' Salaries 122,868 125,750 2,882 476,677 503,000 26,323 1,509,000
Other Certificated Salaries 45,056 58,232 13,176 186,682 232,929 46,247 698,786
Total Certificated Salaries 1,280,643 1,276,424 (4,219) 4,777,141 5,105,695 328,554 15,317,084
Classified Salaries
Instructional Salaries 25,659 18,687 (6,972) 113,892 74,748 (39,144) 224,243
Support Salaries 86,120 110,475 24,356 329,487 441,901 112,414 1,325,702
Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 21,100 21,000 (100) 84,300 84,000 (300) 252,000
Clerical and Office Staff Salaries 30,861 28,756 (2,105) 114,020 115,022 1,003 345,067
Other Classified Salaries 15,667 = (15,667) 45,376 = (45,376) =
Total Classified Salaries 179,407 178,918 (489) 687,074 715,671 28,597 2,147,012
Benefits
State Teachers' Retirement System, certificated positio 220,746 206,145 (14,600) 745,537 824,581 79,044 2,473,743
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative, certificated positions 10,787 11,093 306 41,589 44,373 2,784 133,118
Medicare/Alternative, certificated positions 20,516 21,103 587 77,252 84,411 7,159 253,233
Health and Welfare Benefits, certificated positions 135,568 160,633 25,065 577,966 642,533 64,567 1,927,600
State Unemployment Insurance, certificated positions 1,562 6,640 5,077 36,996 26,558 (10,438) 132,790
Workers' Compensation Insurance, certificated positior 10,105 13,389 3,284 40,420 53,557 13,137 160,672
Other Benefits, certificated positions - 11,722 11,722 - 46,887 46,887 140,660
Total Benefits 399,284 430,725 31,441 1,519,760 1,722,900 203,140 5,221,816
Books & Supplies
Textbooks and Core Materials 194,611 - (194,611) 194,611 - (194,611) -
School Supplies 552,105 317,933 (234,172) 1,447,306 1,027,449 (419,857) 3,173,827
Software 64,657 59,243 (5,414) 352,667 236,973 (115,694) 710,919
Office Expense 4,087 600 (3,487) 9,943 2,400 (7,543) 7,200
Business Meals - 258 258 - 1,033 1,033 3,100
Noncapitalized Equipment 185,412 213,868 28,455 492,454 691,146 198,692 2,134,976
Total Books & Supplies 1,000,872 591,902 (408,970) 2,496,981 1,959,001 (537,979) 6,030,022
Subagreement Services
Special Education 263,777 186,950 (76,827) 729,354 747,800 18,446 2,243,400
Other Educational Consultants 685,906 838,306 152,400 940,977 2,709,116 1,768,139 8,368,559
Total Subagreement Services 949,683 1,025,256 75,572 1,670,332 3,456,916 1,786,585 10,611,959
Operations & Housekeeping
Auto and Travel 1,635 608 (1,026) 1,635 2,433 799 7,300
Dues & Memberships 667 1,042 375 1,333 4,167 2,833 12,500
Insurance 32,208 29,767 (2,442) 128,788 119,067 (9,721) 357,200
Utilities 2,090 1,500 (590) 3,559 6,000 2,441 18,000

Communications - 2,917 2,917 154 11,667 11,513 35,000



Budget vs Actual
For the period ended October 31, 2020

Current Period Current Current Period Current Year YTD Budget YTD Budget Total Budget
Actual Period Budget Variance Actual Variance
Postage and Shipping 2,237 25 (2,212) 12,138 100 (12,038) 300
Total Operations & Housekeeping 38,837 35,858 (2,978) 147,606 143,433 (4,173) 430,300
Facilities, Repairs & Other Leases
Rent 31,066 14,220 (16,847) 124,088 56,879 (67,209) 170,638
Additional Rent - - - 500 - (500) -
Other Leases 125 250 125 250 1,000 750 3,000
Real/Personal Property Taxes - - - 74 - (74) -
Repairs and Maintenance - 8 8 735 33 (702) 100
Total Facilities, Repairs & Other Leases 31,191 14,478 (16,713) 125,647 57,913 (67,734) 173,738
Professional/Consulting Services
IT 2,569 1,783 (786) 2,569 7,133 4,564 21,400
Audit & Taxes 5,400 4,233 (1,167) 5,400 4,233 (1,167) 12,700
Legal - 2,233 2,233 17,836 8,933 (8,902) 26,800
Professional Development - 2,458 2,458 465 9,833 9,368 29,500
General Consulting 1,500 3,050 1,550 23,650 12,200 (11,450) 36,600
Special Activities/Field Trips 1,992 35,686 33,694 2,312 115,325 113,013 356,243
Bank Charges 2,001 5,390 3,389 6,102 18,865 12,763 61,985
Printing 166 260 94 213 910 697 2,990
Other Taxes and Fees 33 3,130 3,097 2,161 10,955 8,794 35,995
Payroll Service Fee 6,863 2,757 (4,106) 12,587 11,030 (1,557) 33,089
Management Fee 190,181 192,228 2,047 778,417 768,913 (9,504) 2,306,739
District Oversight Fee (96,724) 38,072 134,796 (20,223) 78,680 98,903 408,004
County Fees - 950 950 - 950 950 3,800
Total Professional/Consulting Services 113,982 292,233 178,250 831,488 1,047,961 216,473 3,335,845
Depreciation
Depreciation Expense 238 242 4 952 967 14 2,900
Total Depreciation 238 242 4 952 967 14 2,900
Interest
Interest Expense 30,907 3,381 (27,526) 70,367 171,521 101,154 602,902
Total Interest 30,907 3,381 (27,526) 70,367 171,521 101,154 602,902
Total Expenses $ 4,025044 S 3,849,416 S (175,628) $ 12,327,347 $ 14,381,978 $ 2,054,631 $ 43,873,580
Change in Net Assets (200,232) 211,279 (411,511) (86,167) (5,978,944) 5,892,778 1,356,605
Net Assets, Beginning of Period 2,969,700 2,855,635

Net Assets, End of Period $ 2,769,468 5 2,769,468



Statement of Financial Position

October 31, 2020

Assets

Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents
Accounts Receivable
Public Funding Receivables
Factored Receivables
Due To/From Related Parties
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Long-Term Assets
Property & Equipment, Net
Deposits

Total Long Term Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Notes Payable, Current Portion
Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities
Notes Payable, Net of Current Portion
Total Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

C t Beginning Y
urren eginning Year YTD Change YTD % Change

Balance Balance
S 8,808,425 S 8,648,020 S 160,405 2%
173,304 1,961,017 (1,787,713) -91%
622,303 5,750,572 (5,128,269) -89%
(5,268,800) (8,272,700) 3,003,900 -36%
4,397,674 3,984,017 413,657 10%
574,934 351,752 223,182 63%
9,307,839 12,422,679 (3,114,840) -25%
50,387 51,340 (952) -2%
118,688 118,688 - 0%
169,075 170,027 (952) -1%
9,476,914 S 12,592,706 S (3,115,792) -25%
502,868 S 1,589,521 S (1,086,653) -68%
1,700,611 1,831,379 (130,768) -7%
443,654 2,258,564 (1,814,910) -80%
405,761 405,761 - 0%
3,052,894 6,085,224 (3,032,330) -50%
3,654,552 3,651,847 2,705 0%
3,654,552 3,651,847 2,705 0%
6,707,446 9,737,071 (3,029,625) -31%
2,769,468 2,855,635 (86,167) -3%
9,476,914 S 12,592,706 $ (3,115,792) -25%




Statement of Cash Flows

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Change in Net Assets

Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net cash flows

from operating activities:
Depreciation
Decrease/(Increase) in Operating Assets:
Public Funding Receivables
Grants, Contributions & Pledges Receivable
Due from Related Parties
Prepaid Expenses
(Decrease)/Increase in Operating Liabilities:
Accounts Payable
Accrued Expenses
Deferred Revenue
Total Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Proceeds from (payments on) Long-Term Debt
Total Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Change in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalents, Beginning of Period

Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of Period

Month Ended YTD Ended
10/31/20 10/31/20

S (200,232) S (86,167)
238 952
719,133 5,128,269
2,400,249 (1,216,187)
- (413,657)
(92,649) (223,182)
(1,293,196) (1,086,653)
(416,990) (130,768)
- (1,814,910)
1,116,553 157,700
676 2,705
676 2,705
1,117,230 160,405
7,691,195 8,648,020

$ 8,808,425

$ 8,808,425




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

12910 Jared McBride 10/1/2020 S 16,278.71
12911 Mobile Tutors 10/2/2020 4,850.00
12912 A Brighter Child 10/2/2020 97.09
12913 ABC Guidance 10/2/2020 202.50
12914 Academy 831 10/2/2020 112.50
12915 Activities for Learning, Inc. 10/2/2020 768.67
12916 Al-Burooj Academy 10/2/2020 1,790.00
12917 All About Learning Press, Inc. 10/2/2020 333.20
12918 Alyssa Westphal 10/2/2020 750.00
12919 Amanda Gifford 10/2/2020 250.00
12920 American Martial Arts Academy - 2 (Placentia Campus) 10/2/2020 199.00
12921 Amy Roncevich 10/2/2020 1,215.00
12922 Anaheim Ballet 10/2/2020 90.00
12923 Ann Zylman 10/2/2020 112.50
12924 Annette Brower 10/2/2020 51.00
12925 Apple Inc. 10/2/2020 99.00
12926 Aqua Duks Swim School 10/2/2020 1,642.00
12927 Art Steps, Inc. 10/2/2020 578.00
12928 Arts & Learning Conservatory 10/2/2020 650.00
12929 Bigfoot Graphics 10/2/2020 50.00
12930 Bird Watching Academy 10/2/2020 68.52
12931 Blake Litschke 10/2/2020 240.00
12932 Brave Writer LLC 10/2/2020 487.95
12933 Briana Harley 10/2/2020 400.00
12934 C3 Classes 10/2/2020 3,275.00
12935 Caitlyn Park 10/2/2020 700.00
12936 California Sound Music Academy 10/2/2020 240.00
12937 Cassandra Bradford 10/2/2020 300.00
12938 Charter's Choice Educational Services 10/2/2020 1,000.00
12939 CharterSafe 10/2/2020 77,196.00
12940 Christine Echeverri 10/2/2020 215.19
12941 Christy Hernandez 10/2/2020 1,050.00
12942 Christy Sawyer 10/2/2020 78.00
12943 Cindy Irvine 10/2/2020 320.00
12944 Clear Water Press 10/2/2020 37.75
12945 Cornerstone Therapies 10/2/2020 1,450.00
12946 eat2explore 10/2/2020 59.90
12947 Eaton Interpreting Services, Inc. 10/2/2020 150.00
12948 Edgenuity Inc. 10/2/2020 261,500.00
12949 EDMC 10/2/2020 1,725.42
12950 Education.com Holdings, Inc. 10/2/2020 119.99
12951 Educational Development Corporation 10/2/2020 125.97
12952 eDynamic Learning 10/2/2020 85.00
12953 Effectual Educational Consulting Services 10/2/2020 4,735.00
12954 Elemental Science 10/2/2020 46.19
12955 Ellen Wahhab 10/2/2020 114.08
12956 eLuma LLC 10/2/2020 8,333.34
12957 Encore School of Music, Inc 10/2/2020 898.30
12958 Ereflect Pty Ltd 10/2/2020 134.00
12959 Excellence Professional Cleaning 10/2/2020 735.00
12960 Express Yourself Therapy 10/2/2020 680.00
12961 Florida Virtual School 10/2/2020 475.00
12962 Focus Dance Center 10/2/2020 350.00
12963 Frazier Martial Arts 10/2/2020 238.50
12964 Freckled Frog 10/2/2020 55.00
12965 Global Teletherapy 10/2/2020 23,465.00




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

12966 Growing Minds, LLC 10/2/2020 120.00
12967 Hart Academy of Dance 10/2/2020 133.00
12968 Heart N Soul Equine Assisted Therapy 10/2/2020 67.50
12969 History Unboxed LLC 10/2/2020 2,132.96
12970 Home Science Tools 10/2/2020 368.67
12971 Homeschool Buyers Co-op 10/2/2020 301.13
12972 Hooked on Phonics 10/2/2020 282.73
12973 Huijun Cheng 10/2/2020 533.60
12974 IL-Do Taekwondo 10/2/2020 710.00
12975 Infinity Kids 10/2/2020 1,760.00
12976 Interval Music 10/2/2020 312.50
12977 J.E.M.S. Dance Center 10/2/2020 1,470.00
12978 Jenny Del Greco 10/2/2020 280.00
12979 Jenny Tu 10/2/2020 640.00
12980 John Olinger 10/2/2020 96.78
12981 Jonathan Quijas 10/2/2020 104.48
12982 Joshua Monzon 10/2/2020 510.00
12983 Joycelyn Choo 10/2/2020 272.00
12984 Judylyn Weesner 10/2/2020 2,800.00
12985 Julie Gatlin 10/2/2020 250.00
12986 Juliet Aucreman 10/2/2020 350.00
12987 Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 10/2/2020 1,615.00
12988 Kanor Driving School, Inc 10/2/2020 59.90
12989 Karen Ketterer 10/2/2020 91.37
12990 Katie Kinnaman 10/2/2020 120.00
12991 KCINOC Partners, LLC 10/2/2020 935.00
12992 Kick It Up 10/2/2020 845.00
12995 KiwiCo, Inc. 10/2/2020 10,959.07
12996 LA Acting Studios 10/2/2020 250.00
12997 Lakeshore 10/2/2020 2,659.62
12998 Learning A-Z 10/2/2020 680.25
12999 LEGO Education 10/2/2020 156.17
13000 Lighthouse Therapy LLC 10/2/2020 769.25
13001 Lindamood-Bell Learning Processes 10/2/2020 32,324.50
13002 Linette N. Rodriguez 10/2/2020 56.00
13003 Little Passports 10/2/2020 1,981.83
13004 Little Surf Co. 10/2/2020 1,986.00
13005 Logic of English 10/2/2020 208.10
13006 Mad Dog Math 10/2/2020 89.99
13007 Mandie Schenkenberger 10/2/2020 140.00
13008 Mark James 10/2/2020 120.00
13009 Math-U-See Inc. 10/2/2020 107.00
13010 Mathnasium of Temecula 10/2/2020 319.00
13011 McColgan & Associates INC 10/2/2020 3,143.75
13012 McCoy Rigby Arts, Inc. 10/2/2020 116.00
13013 McGraw Hill LLC 10/2/2020 3,171.21
13014 Megan Warren 10/2/2020 140.00
13015 MEL Science U.S., LLC 10/2/2020 1,635.20
13016 Michelle Terry 10/2/2020 615.00
13017 Mission Viejo Nadadores 10/2/2020 75.00
13018 Molly's Music 10/2/2020 258.96
13019 Momentum Dance Center LLc 2 10/2/2020 704.00
13020 Moving Beyond the Page 10/2/2020 2,345.74
13021 MoxieBox Art, Inc 10/2/2020 224.63
13022 Mr. D Math, LLC 10/2/2020 5,413.75
13023 Mubashera Chaudhry 10/2/2020 695.00
13024 Mystery Science Inc. 10/2/2020 363.00




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

13025 Natalie Neal M.A. CCC-SLP 10/2/2020 2,400.00
13026 Natalie Shohdy 10/2/2020 1,155.00
13027 Nick's Tutoring 10/2/2020 200.00
13028 Nicole Thomas 10/2/2020 178.00
13029 Office Depot, Inc 10/2/2020 457.86
13030 One-on-One Tutoring 10/2/2020 1,400.00
13031 Orange County Speech Services 10/2/2020 1,605.00
13032 Outschool, Inc. 10/2/2020 16.00
13033 Pamela Y. Worcester 10/2/2020 250.00
13034 Paul Ciolek 10/2/2020 165.00
13035 Peace Hill Press, Inc. dba Well Trained Mind Press 10/2/2020 68.10
13036 Pliha Speech & Learning Center 10/2/2020 7,685.00
13037 Portal Languages - Costa Mesa 10/2/2020 0.00
13038 Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP 10/2/2020 6,310.08
13041 Rainbow Resource Center 10/2/2020 6,806.20
13042 Roberta Lenert 10/2/2020 440.00
13043 Robin Dapper 10/2/2020 300.00
13044 Rockstars of Tomorrow 10/2/2020 1,232.00
13045 Russo, Fleck and Associates 10/2/2020 223.33
13046 Samantha Scukanec 10/2/2020 304.08
13047 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/2/2020 186.16
13048 Scholastic Inc. 10/2/2020 63.86
13049 School of Rock Huntington Beach 10/2/2020 638.00
13050 School Pathways, LLC 10/2/2020 14,264.85
13051 SHI International Corp 10/2/2020 19,335.47
13052 Singapore Math Inc. 10/2/2020 237.06
13053 Sounds of Color Studio 10/2/2020 160.00
13054 Sounds Smart Speech Therapy 10/2/2020 2,445.00
13055 Soundscape Music Studios 10/2/2020 320.00
13056 South OC Hybrid Homeschool 10/2/2020 337.50
13057 Southland Ballet Academy Inc. 10/2/2020 60.00
13058 Speech Pathology Associates 10/2/2020 2,310.00
13059 Staump Productions 10/2/2020 135.00
13060 STEAM Academy 10/2/2020 2,525.00
13061 Stowell Learning Centers 10/2/2020 2,352.00
13062 Studies Weekly 10/2/2020 646.30
13063 SwimLabs 10/2/2020 1,471.50
13064 Teacher Synergy, LLC 10/2/2020 358.03
13065 Teaching Textbooks 10/2/2020 619.32
13066 Temecula Music Teacher, LLC 10/2/2020 335.00
13067 Terra Arts 10/2/2020 3,450.00
13068 The Coder School 10/2/2020 299.00
13069 The Critical Thinking Co. 10/2/2020 120.92
13070 The Lampo Group, LLC 10/2/2020 230.47
13071 Tkd Capistrano Corp. 10/2/2020 280.00
13072 TSW Therapy, Inc 10/2/2020 3,506.28
13073 Tutoring by Kathy Bartling 10/2/2020 720.00
13074 ULINE 10/2/2020 1,640.17
13075 United Studios of Self Defense 10/2/2020 705.00
13076 Up & Movin' 10/2/2020 782.00
13077 Valued Voices 10/2/2020 3,426.25
13078 Vivien Gaines Vocal Studio 10/2/2020 120.00
13079 White Dragon 10/2/2020 157.00
13080 WriteAtHome, Inc. 10/2/2020 289.00
13081 Yamaha Music Center - Irvine 10/2/2020 346.00
13082 Inspire In-Home Tutoring, Inc. 10/5/2020 200.00
13083 Academics In A Box Inc 10/8/2020 86.85




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

13084 Achieve Inc. 10/8/2020 180.00
13085 Activities for Learning, Inc. 10/8/2020 2,364.26
13086 All About Learning Press, Inc. 10/8/2020 84.75
13087 Apple Inc. 10/8/2020 49.00
13088 Applied Music Studio, LLC 10/8/2020 345.00
13089 Artistic Dance Academy 10/8/2020 200.50
13090 Arts & Learning Conservatory 10/8/2020 200.00
13091 Astronomy with Alyson Clark 10/8/2020 840.00
13092 ASU Preparatory Academy 10/8/2020 350.00
13093 Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 10/8/2020 667.76
13094 Bitsbox 10/8/2020 473.10
13095 Brain Builders STEM Education, Inc 10/8/2020 5,265.00
13096 Brave Writer LLC 10/8/2020 657.00
13097 Breakthrough Sports 10/8/2020 735.00
13098 Brenda Harp 10/8/2020 590.00
13099 Briana Harley 10/8/2020 450.00
13100 Britany Callahan 10/8/2020 120.00
13101 C3 Classes 10/8/2020 7,848.00
13102 California Sound Music Academy 10/8/2020 160.00
13103 Caroline Moon 10/8/2020 250.00
13104 Celeste Haueter 10/8/2020 6,370.00
13105 Clear Water Press 10/8/2020 25.00
13106 Cornerstone Therapies 10/8/2020 200.00
13107 Diana Parmeter 10/8/2020 120.00
13108 E-Therapy LLC 10/8/2020 2,790.00
13109 Easy Peasy Science Labs and Fair 10/8/2020 870.00
13110 Education.com Holdings, Inc. 10/8/2020 539.96
13111 Educational Development Corporation 10/8/2020 208.07
13112 eDynamic Learning 10/8/2020 1,040.00
13113 Elemental Science 10/8/2020 89.09
13114 EMH Sports USA, Inc. 10/8/2020 2,358.75
13115 Encore School of Music, Inc 10/8/2020 1,530.00
13116 Express Yourself Therapy 10/8/2020 640.00
13117 Fashion Camp - Create Design Sew LLC 10/8/2020 461.48
13118 Firestorm Freerunning and Acrobatics 10/8/2020 711.00
13119 Generation Genius, Inc 10/8/2020 120.00
13120 Gloria M Antonini 10/8/2020 250.00
13121 Gravitas Publications, Inc. 10/8/2020 147.92
13122 Growing Minds, LLC 10/8/2020 120.00
13123 Gyminny Kids 10/8/2020 101.25
13124 Gymnastics Pacifica 10/8/2020 180.00
13125 Home Science Tools 10/8/2020 1,259.54
13126 Homeschool Buyers Co-op 10/8/2020 132.63
13127 Honest History Co. 10/8/2020 118.77
13128 Irvine Therapy Services, Inc. 10/8/2020 1,485.00
13129 J.E.M.S. Dance Center 10/8/2020 160.00
13130 JacKris Publishing, LLC 10/8/2020 21.99
13131 Janelle Wilson 10/8/2020 2,495.00
13132 Jesse Gandt 10/8/2020 180.00
13133 Jillair Robinson 10/8/2020 450.00
13134 Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 10/8/2020 715.00
13135 Karate For All 10/8/2020 300.00
13136 Kathy Grant 10/8/2020 600.00
13137 KCINOC Partners, LLC 10/8/2020 405.00
13138 KICKS Taekwondo Riverside Inc. 10/8/2020 150.00
13139 Kings MMA Anaheim 10/8/2020 568.00
13140 KiwiCo, Inc. 10/8/2020 5,947.67




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

13141 Kristen Tjio 10/8/2020 120.00
13142 LaChrisha Randle 10/8/2020 965.00
13143 Lakeshore 10/8/2020 2,097.07
13144 Learning A-Z 10/8/2020 209.95
13145 Learning Without Tears 10/8/2020 50.32
13146 Lisa Rumsey 10/8/2020 250.00
13147 Little Global Citizens 10/8/2020 478.00
13148 Little Surf Co. 10/8/2020 858.00
13149 Logic of English 10/8/2020 47.14
13150 Lois M. Kempff 10/8/2020 280.00
13151 Lynne-Marie Friedrichs 10/8/2020 165.00
13152 Mad Dog Math 10/8/2020 269.26
13153 Maimoona Rashid 10/8/2020 160.00
13154 Math-U-See Inc. 10/8/2020 1,137.00
13155 Mathnasium 10/8/2020 284.05
13156 Mathnasium of Mission Viejo 10/8/2020 500.00
13157 Mathnasium of Newport Beach 10/8/2020 350.00
13158 McGraw Hill LLC 10/8/2020 155.18
13159 Megan Warren 10/8/2020 280.00
13160 MEL Science U.S., LLC 10/8/2020 1,585.00
13161 Michaele LePenske 10/8/2020 150.00
13162 Moving Beyond the Page 10/8/2020 5,790.22
13163 MoxieBox Art, Inc 10/8/2020 1,828.90
13164 Music Moves Academy Inc 10/8/2020 420.00
13165 MusicPaige Studio 10/8/2020 110.00
13166 Mystery Science Inc. 10/8/2020 167.00
13167 Nancy Watilo 10/8/2020 1,260.00
13168 Natalia Gubenko 10/8/2020 840.00
13169 Natalie Neal M.A. CCC-SLP 10/8/2020 1,350.00
13170 Natasha Brunstetter 10/8/2020 250.00
13171 Nick's Tutoring 10/8/2020 280.00
13172 Nicole Fredericks 10/8/2020 1,050.00
13173 Office Depot, Inc 10/8/2020 478.33
13174 Olympia Training Center 10/8/2020 380.00
13175 One On One Music - Ryan Crampton 10/8/2020 2,424.00
13176 One-on-One Tutoring 10/8/2020 2,800.00
13177 Pacific Conservatory 10/8/2020 275.00
13178 Peace Hill Press, Inc. dba Well Trained Mind Press 10/8/2020 634.67
13184 Rainbow Resource Center 10/8/2020 15,780.32
13185 Regina Phillips 10/8/2020 260.00
13186 Rockstars of Tomorrow Riverside 10/8/2020 855.00
13187 Roos Music 10/8/2020 630.00
13188 RSM Singers Company 10/8/2020 480.00
13189 Russian School of Mathematics 10/8/2020 2,925.00
13190 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 217.27
13191 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 25.57
13192 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 27.90
13193 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 91.61
13194 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 33.71
13195 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 33.71
13196 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 53.47
13197 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 15.59
13198 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 19.36
13199 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 38.37
13200 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/8/2020 38.37
13201 School of Rock Oceanside 10/8/2020 306.00
13202 School Pathways, LLC 10/8/2020 700.00
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13203 Set Apart 10/8/2020 17,750.00
13204 Sew Outside The Box 10/8/2020 129.62
13205 Sherri McFadden 10/8/2020 250.00
13206 SHI International Corp 10/8/2020 27,554.98
13207 Singapore Math Inc. 10/8/2020 61.72
13208 Singapore Math Live 10/8/2020 70.00
13209 SKY Pediatric Inc. 10/8/2020 0.00
13210 Soundscape Music Studios 10/8/2020 320.00
13211 South OC Hybrid Homeschool 10/8/2020 700.00
13212 Spanish Time 123 10/8/2020 50.00
13213 Starfall Education Foundation 10/8/2020 85.90
13214 Studies Weekly 10/8/2020 1,001.27
13215 Susan R Simmons 10/8/2020 150.00
13217 Teacher Synergy, LLC 10/8/2020 805.27
13218 Teaching Textbooks 10/8/2020 1,568.69
13219 Terry Tsang Optometry 10/8/2020 625.00
13220 The Center Stage Studio 10/8/2020 350.00
13221 The Lampo Group, LLC 10/8/2020 189.92
13222 The Stronghold 10/8/2020 700.00
13223 Trigger Memory Co. 10/8/2020 121.80
13224 Tutoring by Kathy Bartling 10/8/2020 86.00
13225 Tutorloo, Inc. dba Mathnasium of Seal Beach 10/8/2020 350.00
13226 TWT Sprouts 10/8/2020 1,000.00
13227 UPS 10/8/2020 5,698.29
13228 Wagner's School of Music, LLC 10/8/2020 123.94
13229 Well Trained Mind Press 10/8/2020 68.10
13230 Wieser Educational 10/8/2020 243.03
13231 Williamsburg Learning 10/8/2020 375.00
13232 World Elite Ontario 10/8/2020 23.50
13233 Young Music, LLC. 10/8/2020 383.81
13234 Zaner-Bloser, Inc. 10/8/2020 54.60
13235 Jenny Tu 10/9/2020 2,880.00
13236 History Unboxed LLC 10/13/2020 816.30
13237 3P Learning Inc. 10/15/2020 682.50
13238 ACES 10/15/2020 5,999.17
13239 Activities for Learning, Inc. 10/15/2020 682.42
13240 Alena Berg Music Studios 10/15/2020 360.00
13241 All About Learning Press, Inc. 10/15/2020 139.20
13242 Angela Van Appelen 10/15/2020 56.00
13243 Apple Inc. 10/15/2020 49.00
13244 Barbara Martin 10/15/2020 75.00
13245 Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 10/15/2020 3,687.49
13246 BioBox Labs LLC 10/15/2020 184.09
13247 Bitsbox 10/15/2020 128.85
13248 Brave Writer LLC 10/15/2020 517.95
13249 Brenda Harp 10/15/2020 455.00
13250 Brigid Parker 10/15/2020 2,250.00
13251 Capistrano Dance 10/15/2020 139.02
13252 Christine Echeverri 10/15/2020 201.64
13253 Club Z! In-Home Tutoring Services 10/15/2020 265.00
13254 Coding with Kids, LLC 10/15/2020 659.00
13255 ConvergeOne, Inc. 10/15/2020 8,856.00
13256 Dino Lingo, Inc. 10/15/2020 95.20
13257 Drivers Ed Direct 10/15/2020 78.00
13258 eat2explore 10/15/2020 57.40
13259 Educational Development Corporation 10/15/2020 155.28
13260 Educational Development Corporation 10/15/2020 93.39
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13261 Educational Development Corporation 10/15/2020 130.90
13262 eDynamic Learning 10/15/2020 150.00
13263 Elemental Science 10/15/2020 171.01
13264 EMH Sports USA, Inc. 10/15/2020 6,205.00
13265 Evan-Moor 10/15/2020 247.35
13266 Express Yourself Therapy 10/15/2020 680.00
13267 Firestorm Freerunning and Acrobatics 10/15/2020 65.00
13268 Frazier Martial Arts 10/15/2020 189.23
13269 Fullerton Family YMCA 10/15/2020 1,336.00
13270 Global Teletherapy 10/15/2020 12,407.52
13271 Heidi Thompson 10/15/2020 113.12
13272 Home Grown OT 4 Kids 10/15/2020 575.00
13273 Home Science Tools 10/15/2020 259.86
13274 Homeschool Buyers Co-op 10/15/2020 104.00
13275 Infinity Kids 10/15/2020 3,680.00
13276 JacKris Publishing, LLC 10/15/2020 133.05
13277 Jesse Gandt 10/15/2020 360.00
13278 JKWInnovations 10/15/2020 432.00
13279 Jonathan Forte 10/15/2020 150.00
13280 Karis Academy 10/15/2020 266.10
13281 KIDA Academy LLC 10/15/2020 780.00
13282 Kidslife 10/15/2020 350.00
13283 Krav Maga of Orange County LLC 10/15/2020 53.50
13284 Kumon Mission Viejo-Civic Center 10/15/2020 289.50
13285 Lakeshore 10/15/2020 911.18
13286 Learning Without Tears 10/15/2020 113.27
13287 Lee's Tae Kwon Do 10/15/2020 652.00
13288 Lindamood-Bell Learning Processes 10/15/2020 14,430.00
13289 Little Passports 10/15/2020 2,895.53
13290 Logic of English 10/15/2020 721.84
13291 Margaret Morghen 10/15/2020 0.00
13292 Mary Lemasters Tahir 10/15/2020 125.00
13293 Mary Longbottom 10/15/2020 190.00
13294 Math-U-See Inc. 10/15/2020 1,168.00
13295 Math-U-See Inc. 10/15/2020 770.00
13296 McArt Studio 10/15/2020 12.99
13297 McColgan & Associates INC 10/15/2020 3,210.75
13298 MEL Science U.S., LLC 10/15/2020 1,979.10
13299 Miaplaza Inc. 10/15/2020 336.00
13300 Modern Development Company 10/15/2020 6,648.40
13302 Moving Beyond the Page 10/15/2020 8,477.37
13303 Mubashera Chaudhry 10/15/2020 1,690.00
13304 Mystery Science Inc. 10/15/2020 138.00
13305 Nancy Watilo 10/15/2020 1,450.00
13306 Natasha Brunstetter 10/15/2020 250.00
13307 Nazgul Shinn 10/15/2020 700.00
13308 NCS Pearson, Inc. 10/15/2020 310.00
13309 Nicole Thomas 10/15/2020 79.00
13310 No Hawaiki Nui 10/15/2020 210.00
13311 Oak Meadow Inc. 10/15/2020 3,319.00
13312 Office Depot, Inc 10/15/2020 541.62
13313 One-on-One Tutoring 10/15/2020 2,000.00
13314 Outside the Box Creation 10/15/2020 305.70
13315 Oxford Consulting Services, Inc. 10/15/2020 2,305.13
13316 PA College Prep 10/15/2020 220.00
13317 Pamela Y. Worcester 10/15/2020 200.00
13318 Paper Moon Music, Inc. 10/15/2020 227.50
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13319 Peace Hill Press, Inc. dba Well Trained Mind Press 10/15/2020 174.20
13320 Professional Tutors of America Inc. 10/15/2020 437.50
13326 Rainbow Resource Center 10/15/2020 15,558.38
13327 Ricardo Robledo 10/15/2020 145.00
13328 Russian School of Mathematics 10/15/2020 192.00
13329 Russo, Fleck and Associates 10/15/2020 312.66
13330 S.T.A.R Academy 10/15/2020 4,685.85
13331 San Diego Center for Vision Care-Optometry, P.C. 10/15/2020 1,040.00
13332 San Diego Gas & Electric 10/15/2020 404.70
13333 San Diego Gas & Electric 10/15/2020 641.99
13334 Sandra T Garcia 10/15/2020 76.56
13335 School of Rock Huntington Beach 10/15/2020 948.84
13336 Scott Mogel 10/15/2020 1,800.00
13337 Simply Coding 10/15/2020 99.00
13338 Sing'n Speak Spanish, Inc. 10/15/2020 94.17
13340 Singapore Math Inc. 10/15/2020 2,290.25
13341 Singapore Math Live 10/15/2020 105.00
13342 SOR Schools VI, LLC 10/15/2020 525.95
13343 Sounds of Music / James Messina 10/15/2020 110.00
13344 Specialized Therapy Services, Inc. 10/15/2020 54,464.26
13345 Starfall Education Foundation 10/15/2020 70.00
13346 Studies Weekly 10/15/2020 614.33
13347 Talentz Inc. 10/15/2020 99.00
13348 TalkBox.Mom, Inc 10/15/2020 893.09
13350 Teacher Synergy, LLC 10/15/2020 1,476.81
13351 Teaching Textbooks 10/15/2020 43.08
13352 Temecula Music Academy 10/15/2020 280.00
13353 Temecula Valley Therapy Services 10/15/2020 450.00
13354 Terry Tsang Optometry 10/15/2020 250.00
13355 Terry Tsang Optometry 10/15/2020 250.00
13356 Thanitra Pichedvanichok 10/15/2020 144.00
13357 The Performer's Academy 10/15/2020 150.00
13358 Timberdoodle.com 10/15/2020 6,797.74
13359 Touch-it Productions 10/15/2020 160.00
13360 Tustin Dance and Music Center, LLC 10/15/2020 138.00
13361 Tutoring by Kathy Bartling 10/15/2020 265.00
13362 UPS 10/15/2020 640.53
13363 Verizon Wireless 10/15/2020 1,298.69
13364 Virtuoso Music 10/15/2020 160.00
13365 Vunder Kid 10/15/2020 149.00
13366 WM Music Lessons 10/15/2020 3,037.50
13367 Inspyr Arts, LLC 10/19/2020 170.00
13368 Mubashera Chaudhry 10/19/2020 1,050.75
13369 Reading Horizons 10/19/2020 8,489.25
13370 The Lampo Group, LLC 10/19/2020 277.45
13371 Poway Executive Plaza, LLC 10/20/2020 24,543.00
13372 Express Yourself Therapy 10/21/2020 360.00
13373 Chef Tech Cooking School 10/22/2020 380.00
13374 Leading Note Studios 10/22/2020 900.00
13375 42 Electronics 10/23/2020 232.31
13376 Academics In A Box Inc 10/23/2020 503.10
13377 Activities for Learning, Inc. 10/23/2020 844.82
13378 All About Learning Press, Inc. 10/23/2020 1,195.85
13379 All Star Driving School 10/23/2020 260.00
13380 Alyssa Westphal 10/23/2020 300.00
13381 Arbor Learning Community 10/23/2020 9,440.51
13382 Arden Reading 10/23/2020 510.00
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13383 Art and Wilderness Institute 10/23/2020 650.00
13384 Aurora Monroe School of Dance 10/23/2020 300.00
13385 Ava Gamez 10/23/2020 880.00
13386 Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 10/23/2020 4,045.26
13387 Belami Dufrene 10/23/2020 180.00
13388 Bitsbox 10/23/2020 557.25
13389 Brain Builders STEM Education, Inc 10/23/2020 1,375.00
13390 Brave Writer LLC 10/23/2020 766.95
13391 Brenda Barnett 10/23/2020 250.00
13392 Brenda Harp 10/23/2020 590.00
13393 Brian Marriott 10/23/2020 120.00
13394 Briana Harley 10/23/2020 250.00
13395 BSR Tech Education 10/23/2020 350.00
13396 California Music Studios 10/23/2020 144.00
13397 California Music Studios 10/23/2020 144.00
13398 California Sound Music Academy 10/23/2020 100.00
13399 Celebration Education 10/23/2020 1,482.00
13400 Charlotte Littlehales 10/23/2020 337.50
13401 Christy Sawyer 10/23/2020 351.00
13402 Clear Water Press 10/23/2020 162.20
13403 Code Ninjas 10/23/2020 236.86
13404 CodeSpeak Labs 10/23/2020 315.00
13405 Coding with Kids, LLC 10/23/2020 559.00
13406 Cogito Debate 10/23/2020 350.00
13407 Connie Herrick 10/23/2020 490.00
13408 Crafty School Crates 10/23/2020 239.48
13409 David Osborn 10/23/2020 350.00
13410 Deborah Hotchkiss 10/23/2020 760.00
13411 Diana Parmeter 10/23/2020 200.00
13412 Don Johnston 10/23/2020 1,620.00
13413 eat2explore 10/23/2020 164.76
13414 Education.com Holdings, Inc. 10/23/2020 539.68
13415 Ereflect Pty Ltd 10/23/2020 67.00
13416 Esther Bril 10/23/2020 770.00
13417 Evan-Moor 10/23/2020 226.52
13418 Express Yourself Therapy 10/23/2020 160.00
13419 Fine Art Classes, Inc. 10/23/2020 175.00
13420 Generation Genius, Inc 10/23/2020 240.00
13421 Greg Baran Writing 10/23/2020 475.00
13422 Growing Minds, LLC 10/23/2020 240.00
13423 Guillobel Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu International Inc 10/23/2020 159.00
13424 Gyminny Kids 10/23/2020 140.00
13425 Hands 4 Building, LLC 10/23/2020 142.99
13426 Hart Academy of Dance 10/23/2020 139.00
13427 Home Science Tools 10/23/2020 882.98
13428 Huckleberry Friend Productions 10/23/2020 385.00
13429 Huijun Cheng 10/23/2020 371.45
13430 IL-Do Taekwondo 10/23/2020 175.00
13431 J. Six Studios 10/23/2020 125.00
13432 JacKris Publishing, LLC 10/23/2020 148.15
13433 Jason Choi 10/23/2020 129.00
13434 Jonathan Brown 10/23/2020 175.00
13435 Julie Carmona Studios 10/23/2020 520.00
13436 Julie Gatlin 10/23/2020 350.00
13437 Karate For All 10/23/2020 75.00
13438 KCINOC Partners, LLC 10/23/2020 345.00
13439 Kings MMA Anaheim 10/23/2020 350.00
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13440 KiwiCo, Inc. 10/23/2020 8,244.57
13441 Krav Maga of Orange County LLC 10/23/2020 628.00
13442 Kumon Mission Viejo-Civic Center 10/23/2020 300.00
13443 LA Acting Studios 10/23/2020 250.00
13444 Lakeshore 10/23/2020 1,565.42
13445 Laura4Math, Inc. 10/23/2020 210.00
13446 Learning Without Tears 10/23/2020 269.73
13447 Lindamood-Bell Learning Processes 10/23/2020 3,230.00
13449 Little Passports 10/23/2020 4,235.31
13450 Logic of English 10/23/2020 712.74
13451 Mad Dog Math 10/23/2020 638.16
13452 Martha Desmond 10/23/2020 740.50
13453 Math-U-See Inc. 10/23/2020 199.00
13454 Math-U-See Inc. 10/23/2020 1,070.00
13455 MEL Science U.S., LLC 10/23/2020 2,771.60
13456 Melinda J. Beebe 10/23/2020 200.00
13457 Melodee Klimala 10/23/2020 570.00
13458 Meredith Barr 10/23/2020 3,406.60
13459 Minji Noh Lee 10/23/2020 500.00
13460 Monica Basurto 10/23/2020 735.00
13461 Moving Beyond the Page 10/23/2020 1,864.04
13462 MoxieBox Art, Inc 10/23/2020 338.84
13463 Mudassarah Chaudhry 10/23/2020 870.00
13464 Murphy Language Arts, LLC 10/23/2020 8,470.00
13465 Mystery Science Inc. 10/23/2020 69.00
13466 Nannette Lindsey 10/23/2020 65.00
13467 NCS Pearson, Inc. 10/23/2020 425.89
13468 New West Ballet School 10/23/2020 270.00
13469 Newport Sea Base 10/23/2020 2,351.00
13470 Nicole Thomas 10/23/2020 553.00
13471 Oak Meadow Inc. 10/23/2020 2,980.00
13472 Office Depot, Inc 10/23/2020 987.16
13473 One-on-One Tutoring 10/23/2020 1,750.00
13474 Pacific Conservatory 10/23/2020 343.75
13475 Paper Moon Music, Inc. 10/23/2020 130.00
13476 Peace Hill Press, Inc. dba Well Trained Mind Press 10/23/2020 54.60
13477 Pianoforte 10/23/2020 364.00
13478 Play Your Part, Inc 10/23/2020 510.00
13479 Portal Languages - Costa Mesa 10/23/2020 755.00
13485 Rainbow Resource Center 10/23/2020 13,891.86
13486 Rhinos Rugby Academy 10/23/2020 3,450.00
13487 Robinson Tutoring and Consulting LLC 10/23/2020 350.00
13488 Roos Music 10/23/2020 440.00
13489 Russian School of Mathematics 10/23/2020 1,110.00
13490 School Pathways, LLC 10/23/2020 16,361.65
13491 Schumacher Tutoring 10/23/2020 420.00
13492 Set Apart 10/23/2020 20,900.00
13493 SHI International Corp 10/23/2020 1,200.00
13495 Singapore Math Inc. 10/23/2020 2,527.92
13496 Soundscape Music Studios 10/23/2020 350.00
13497 Starfall Education Foundation 10/23/2020 35.00
13498 Studio H Fine Art 10/23/2020 560.00
13499 Teacher Synergy, LLC 10/23/2020 788.09
13500 Teaching Textbooks 10/23/2020 187.34
13501 Temecula Tutor 10/23/2020 150.00
13502 Terry Tsang Optometry 10/23/2020 125.00
13503 The Animation Course, LLC 10/23/2020 1,050.00
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13504 The Critical Thinking Co. 10/23/2020 583.71
13505 The Lab Creative Arts Studio 10/23/2020 135.00
13506 Timberdoodle.com 10/23/2020 69.09
13507 Tkd Capistrano Corp. 10/23/2020 280.00
13508 Touch-type Read and Spell (TTRS) 10/23/2020 500.00
13509 Trigger Memory Co. 10/23/2020 69.95
13510 Underground Dance Company 10/23/2020 150.00
13511 United Studios of Self Defense 10/23/2020 205.00
13512 Veronica Gutierrez 10/23/2020 1,085.00
13513 Vivien Gaines Vocal Studio 10/23/2020 120.00
13514 Waterworks Aquatics 10/23/2020 115.00
13515 White Dragon 10/23/2020 157.00
13516 WriteAtHome, Inc. 10/23/2020 386.00
13517 WriteShop 10/23/2020 366.57
13518 Yamaha Music Academy of Fountain Valley 10/23/2020 132.00
13519 Yiyi Ku 10/23/2020 670.00
13520 Yonginjij 10/23/2020 179.00
13521 Young Actors Space 10/23/2020 270.00
13522 Zachary Finn 10/23/2020 350.00
13523 Zaner-Bloser, Inc. 10/23/2020 91.56
13526 Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 456.49
13527 Candice Bright-Betz 10/30/2020 3.38
13528 Sara Coronado 10/30/2020 1.49
13529 Michelle Denney 10/30/2020 26.92
13530 Kimberly Eliason 10/30/2020 4.55
13531 Cara Giles 10/30/2020 59.85
13532 Cheryl Johnson 10/30/2020 234.60
13533 Jennifer Litt 10/30/2020 20.66
13534 Annita Malott 10/30/2020 7.10
13535 Hope Montano 10/30/2020 1.72
13536 Tina Smith 10/30/2020 11.27
13537 Holly Tremblay 10/30/2020 16.88
13538 ABC Guidance 10/30/2020 1,050.00
13539 Academics In A Box Inc 10/30/2020 86.85
13540 Activities for Learning, Inc. 10/30/2020 2,291.10
13541 Alena Berg Music Studios 10/30/2020 360.00
13542 Alkawthar Learning Center 10/30/2020 4,468.00
13543 All About Learning Press, Inc. 10/30/2020 1,332.30
13544 Anaheim Ballet 10/30/2020 116.00
13545 Aqua Tots LA LLC 10/30/2020 205.00
13546 Aqua Tots ORANGE LLC 10/30/2020 448.00
13547 Artistic Dance Academy 10/30/2020 127.00
13548 Art Steps, Inc. 10/30/2020 925.00
13549 Meredith Barr 10/30/2020 2,187.20
13550 Christine Benedict 10/30/2020 250.00
13551 Bigfoot Graphics 10/30/2020 210.00
13552 BIONERDS, Inc 10/30/2020 1,621.00
13553 Angela Box 10/30/2020 1,380.00
13554 Brain Builders STEM Education, Inc 10/30/2020 3,359.25
13555 Brave Writer LLC 10/30/2020 1,403.00
13556 Breakthrough Sports 10/30/2020 122.50
13557 Bridges Equestrian Inc 10/30/2020 130.00
13558 Annette Brower 10/30/2020 170.00
13559 Jonathan Brown 10/30/2020 140.00
13560 BYU Continuing Education Independent Study 10/30/2020 9,850.00
13561 California Sound Music Academy 10/30/2020 200.00
13562 Britany Callahan 10/30/2020 320.00
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13563 Caustics Digital Academy 10/30/2020 600.00
13564 CharterSafe 10/30/2020 38,598.00
13565 Paul Ciolek 10/30/2020 165.00
13566 Coastal Music Studios 10/30/2020 280.00
13567 The Coder School 10/30/2020 299.00
13568 Corona Dance Academy 10/30/2020 87.00
13569 Corona Music Center 10/30/2020 139.00
13570 Craft and Light Creative Arts Studio 10/30/2020 99.22
13571 Creative Creatures & Co. 10/30/2020 3,648.79
13572 Dale Carnegie 10/30/2020 1,120.00
13573 Dance Works 10/30/2020 270.00
13574 Dancing Keys Music Studio 10/30/2020 469.80
13575 Touch-it Productions 10/30/2020 160.00
13576 Jenny Del Greco 10/30/2020 630.00
13577 Belami Dufrene 10/30/2020 3,748.00
13578 Dunamix Dance Project 10/30/2020 100.00
13579 Education.com Holdings, Inc. 10/30/2020 119.88
13580 Educational Development Corporation 10/30/2020 189.85
13581 Elemental Science 10/30/2020 241.27
13582 Evan-Moor 10/30/2020 300.13
13583 Fired Up Arts 10/30/2020 1,720.00
13584 Focus Dance Center 10/30/2020 295.00
13585 The Lampo Group, LLC 10/30/2020 137.49
13586 Generation Genius, Inc 10/30/2020 120.00
13587 German School Campus Inc 10/30/2020 3,561.75
13588 Beth Gillis 10/30/2020 2,132.00
13589 Glee Music Academy 10/30/2020 2,631.00
13590 Guillobel Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu International Inc 10/30/2020 318.00
13591 Briana Harley 10/30/2020 500.00
13592 Brenda Harp 10/30/2020 1,593.25
13593 Celeste Haueter 10/30/2020 245.00
13594 Healthy Fit Kids 10/30/2020 2,141.00
13595 History Unboxed LLC 10/30/2020 691.20
13596 Amanda Holiday 10/30/2020 5,035.00
13597 Home Science Tools 10/30/2020 200.86
13598 Homeschool Buyers Co-op 10/30/2020 233.90
13599 Honest History Co. 10/30/2020 74.74
13600 Farida Hsu 10/30/2020 1,452.00
13601 Jacaranda Music Studios, LLC 10/30/2020 188.00
13602 JacKris Publishing, LLC 10/30/2020 63.08
13603 J.E.M.S. Dance Center 10/30/2020 1,308.00
13604 Karate For All 10/30/2020 837.00
13605 KHS 10/30/2020 2,050.00
13606 Kick It Up 10/30/2020 700.00
13607 KICKS Taekwondo Riverside Inc. 10/30/2020 150.00
13608 KiwiCo, Inc. 10/30/2020 4,003.67
13609 Melodee Klimala 10/30/2020 80.00
13610 Kumon Mission Viejo-Civic Center 10/30/2020 410.00
13611 Lakeshore 10/30/2020 1,895.18
13612 Learning Without Tears 10/30/2020 936.31
13613 Kristen Lee 10/30/2020 600.00
13614 Michele Liem 10/30/2020 630.00
13615 Blake Litschke 10/30/2020 120.00
13616 Little Surf Co. 10/30/2020 2,050.00
13617 Logic of English 10/30/2020 474.85
13618 Lorraine Belprez - Music Farm 10/30/2020 240.00
13619 Mad Dog Math 10/30/2020 42.98
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13620 Mad Science of Orange County 10/30/2020 1,592.00
13621 Jan Martin 10/30/2020 455.00
13622 Math-U-See Inc. 10/30/2020 752.00
13623 Mathnasium of Temecula 10/30/2020 319.00
13624 Mathnasium of Newport Beach 10/30/2020 638.00
13625 MEL Science U.S., LLC 10/30/2020 413.70
13626 Kathleen Crady 10/30/2020 4,618.33
13627 Molly's Music 10/30/2020 258.96
13628 Momentum Dance Center LLc 2 10/30/2020 350.00
13629 Angelina L Mosley 10/30/2020 170.00
13630 Moving Beyond the Page 10/30/2020 1,245.52
13631 MoxieBox Art, Inc 10/30/2020 35.27
13632 Murphy Language Arts, LLC 10/30/2020 387.50
13633 The Music Abode 10/30/2020 420.00
13634 MVN Dive 10/30/2020 685.00
13635 Mystery Science Inc. 10/30/2020 207.00
13636 Nathan & Elizabeth Hileman 10/30/2020 60.00
13637 Oak Meadow Inc. 10/30/2020 2,960.00
13638 OC Monart 10/30/2020 165.50
13639 OC Performing Arts, LLC 10/30/2020 395.00
13640 Office Depot, Inc 10/30/2020 1,081.70
13641 Oku Education Inc 10/30/2020 4,011.11
13642 Olympia Training Center 10/30/2020 356.25
13643 One-on-One Tutoring 10/30/2020 1,750.00
13644 Gabrina Owen 10/30/2020 207.20
13645 PA College Prep 10/30/2020 220.00
13646 Paper Moon Music, Inc. 10/30/2020 130.00
13647 Peace Hill Press, Inc. dba Well Trained Mind Press 10/30/2020 44.60
13648 Phoenix Feather Academy of Music 10/30/2020 766.50
13649 Thanitra Pichedvanichok 10/30/2020 8,446.80
13650 A Plan in Place 10/30/2020 36.96
13651 Portal Languages - Costa Mesa 10/30/2020 730.00
13652 Power of Leverage BJJ 10/30/2020 380.00
13654 Rainbow Resource Center 10/30/2020 6,269.96
13655 Breanna Rausch 10/30/2020 1,400.00
13656 Jenna Reveal-Bourcier 10/30/2020 1,170.00
13657 Rhythmic Arts Academy of Dance 10/30/2020 150.00
13658 Samara Rice 10/30/2020 434.00
13659 Veronica Anne Richards 10/30/2020 525.00
13660 Amy Roncevich 10/30/2020 2,660.00
13661 Roos Music 10/30/2020 615.00
13662 Russian School of Mathematics 10/30/2020 2,964.00
13663 Sandy's Art Studio 10/30/2020 240.00
13664 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 38.85
13665 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 100.26
13666 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 231.19
13667 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 433.58
13668 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 29.64
13669 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 33.71
13670 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 98.02
13671 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 27.44
13672 Savvas Learning Company LLC 10/30/2020 25.57
13673 Scholastic Inc. 10/30/2020 65.45
13674 Rebecca Scott 10/30/2020 6,330.00
13675 SHI International Corp 10/30/2020 10,487.01
13676 Ann C. Shultz 10/30/2020 490.00
13677 Suzanne Silvio 10/30/2020 140.00
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13680 Singapore Math Inc. 10/30/2020 4,081.92
13681 Kiersten Smith 10/30/2020 540.00
13682 Rosemary Sorola 10/30/2020 1,130.00
13683 Sounds of Color Studio 10/30/2020 410.00
13684 Southland Ballet Academy Inc. 10/30/2020 60.00
13685 South OC Hybrid Homeschool 10/30/2020 2,062.50
13686 Spin STEAM 10/30/2020 73.00
13687 Stagelight Performing Arts 10/30/2020 95.00
13688 Jacqueline Stemmer 10/30/2020 350.00
13689 Storm Hockey, INC. 10/30/2020 450.00
13693 Studies Weekly 10/30/2020 3,322.57
13694 Lorie Susan Suntree 10/30/2020 1,610.00
13695 TalkBox.Mom, Inc 10/30/2020 468.69
13696 Teaching Textbooks 10/30/2020 945.54
13697 Teacher Synergy, LLC 10/30/2020 223.24
13698 Temecula Music Teacher, LLC 10/30/2020 335.00
13699 Heidi Thompson 10/30/2020 96.80
13700 Timberdoodle.com 10/30/2020 916.82
13701 Time4Writing.com 10/30/2020 119.00
13702 Kristen Tjio 10/30/2020 120.00
13703 TouchMath Acquisition LLC 10/30/2020 265.86
13704 Tustin Dance and Music Center, LLC 10/30/2020 723.00
13705 Tutorloo, Inc. dba Mathnasium of Seal Beach 10/30/2020 339.00
13706 United Studios of Self Defense 10/30/2020 250.00
13707 VocabularySpellingCity 10/30/2020 69.90
13708 Nancy Watilo 10/30/2020 600.00
13709 WM Music Lessons 10/30/2020 3,325.00
13710 Wonder Crate 10/30/2020 862.56
13711 Write On! Webb 10/30/2020 168.76
13712 WriteShop 10/30/2020 71.64
13713 Young Actors Workspace 10/30/2020 1,055.00
13714 Ann Zylman 10/30/2020 243.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.39
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.92
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 346.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 296.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 29.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 34.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 33.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 37.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 3.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 30.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 32.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 38.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 35.28
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 36.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 31.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 109.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 75.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 0.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 109.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 102.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 95.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 96.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 95.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 74.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 73.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 111.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 88.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 108.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 71.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 78.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 90.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 72.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 104.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 80.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 79.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 106.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 114.69
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 70.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 88.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 74.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 1.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 73.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 106.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 70.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 70.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 102.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 79.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.70
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 80.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 82.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 113.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 101.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 104.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 114.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 103.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 111.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 93.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 81.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 102.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 80.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 80.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 85.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 87.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 104.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 112.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 88.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 100.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 111.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 108.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 79.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 105.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 107.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.74
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 115.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 111.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 72.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 9.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 100.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 106.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 11.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 64.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 63.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 59.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 59.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 41.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 56.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 55.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 56.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 50.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 59.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 49.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.74
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 46.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 65.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 49.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 44.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 68.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 63.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 65.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 51.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 56.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 50.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 58.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 59.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.30
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 57.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 41.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 58.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 50.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 55.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 44.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 63.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 65.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 432
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 41.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 49,91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 58.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 333.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.30




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 49.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 57.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 67.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 66.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 59.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 46.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 56.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 46.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 57.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 57.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 68.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 60.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.49




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 473
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 64.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 66.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 46.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 35.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 41.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4,58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 4.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 65.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 67.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 39.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 41.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 57.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 48.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 37.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 67.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 40.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 61.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 62.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 56.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 58.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.41




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 58.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 45.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 47.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 52.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 42.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 36.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 64.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 54.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 53.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 38.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 55.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 6.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 50.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 33.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 44.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 32.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 34.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 7.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 60.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 5491
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 53.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 58.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 85.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 57.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 92.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.91




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 61.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 74.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 51.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 53.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 84.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49,99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 71.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 65.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 60.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 66.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 51.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 73.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 85.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 72.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 78.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 85.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 74.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 96.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 92.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 70.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 68.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.94




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 56.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 93.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 57.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 78.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 55.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 71.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 75.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 90.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 79.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 65.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 95.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 74.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 72.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 96.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 78.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 90.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 61.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 47.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 58.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 60.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 59.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 56.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 66.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 54.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 75.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 73.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 61.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 60.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 88.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 75.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 86.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 55.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 86.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 68.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 66.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49,52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 54.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.89




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 47.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 55.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 99.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 58.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 77.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 54.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 72.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 71.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 54.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 89.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 80.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 95.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 60.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 54.21




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 92.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 88.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 62.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 55.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 47.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 67.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 62.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 48.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 57.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 75.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 88.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 60.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 85.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 83.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 57.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 50.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 53.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 96.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 64.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 49.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 59.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 47.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 76.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 76.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 53.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 63.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 88.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 56.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 52.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 6.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 69.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 5.37




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 194.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 218.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 144.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 140.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 140.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 192.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.95
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For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 146.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 217.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 207.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 193.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 144.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 239.39




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 144.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 215.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 215.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 14.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 247.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.69
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For the period ended October 31, 2020
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 140.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 19.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 149.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 237.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 20.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 24.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 248.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 16.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 217.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 213.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 21.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 22.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 239.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 23.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 126.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 156.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 126.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 138.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 129.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 130.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 126.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.83
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 135.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 122.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 136.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 128.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 150.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 137.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 152.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 113.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 136.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 124.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 127.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.22
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 131.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 129.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 116.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 127.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 130.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 115.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 128.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 130.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 161.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 120.42
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 138.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 134.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 137.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 160.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 10.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 131.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 134.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 121.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 112.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 112.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 128.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 139.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 161.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.30
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 155.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 128.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 111.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 116.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 125.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 175.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 172.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.63
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 124.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 170.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 159.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 154.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 172.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 115.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 139.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 121.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 137.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 129.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 123.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 122.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 138.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 122.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 154.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 138.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 129.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 129.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 150.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.12
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.85
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 247.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.38




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.46
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For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 25.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 24.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 3.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.79
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 33.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 35.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 36.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 232.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 27.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 34.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 23.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 31.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 28.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 26.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 30.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.29




Check Register
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.59




Check Register
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 215.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 183.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 183.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 215.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 2.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 19.07
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 226.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 21.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 20.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 166.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 159.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 161.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 152.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 133.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 161.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 151.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.30




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 158.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 132.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 128.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 138.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 134.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 115.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 166.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 123.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 124.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 17.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 15.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 18.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.36




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 103.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 109.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 105.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.90
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 103.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 104.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 117.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 108.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 101.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 111.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 109.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 109.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 105.57
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 110.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 117.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 119.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 106.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 105.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 119.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.93
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 119.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 112.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.81
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 101.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 100.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 108.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 102.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 109.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.06
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 105.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 110.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 11.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 107.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 12.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 10.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 166.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 1.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.35
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 1.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 152.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 104.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 185.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 184.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 209.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 140.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 114.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 119.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 1.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 119.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 161.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.44
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 102.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 129.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 108.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 133.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 147.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 146.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 111.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 133.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.15
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 161.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 20.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 116.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 118.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 101.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 127.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 192.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 2.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 13.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 17.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 15.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 129.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 12.66
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 18.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 19.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 10.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 11.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 14.85
ACH Feather River Charter School 10/1/2020 45,428.68
ACH Mission Vista Academy 10/1/2020 1,224,808.91
ACH The Cottonwood School 10/1/2020 13,341.52
ACH Winship Community School 10/1/2020 37,824.92
ACH Presencelearning, Inc. 10/2/2020 4,200.00
ACH Presencelearning, Inc. 10/2/2020 5,414.81
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,326.84
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 332.41
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 5,776.09
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,307.31
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,969.51
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,213.10
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 980.26
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,431.24
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,775.95
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 18,539.94
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 509.42
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 3,200.58
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,470.38
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 4,949.18
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,061.86
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 6,151.38
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,109.24
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,633.44
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,367.22
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 276.49
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 73.50
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,940.77
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,208.91
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,032.73
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,994.43
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 10,382.90
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 8,075.59
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 3,300.62
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 332.41
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,650.31
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 4,700.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,235.31
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 3,296.62
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,565.62
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 3,457.97
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 3,457.97
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 5,763.28
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 662.81
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,648.31
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 664.81
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 994.22
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,650.31
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,648.31
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ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,044.16
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 331.41
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 598.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 1,949.44
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,001.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 396.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 366.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 257.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 885.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 573.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 99.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 118.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 316.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 549.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 747.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 2,547.18
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 59.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 93,174.00
ACH Provenance 10/2/2020 155.18
ACH Charter Impact, Inc. 10/2/2020 63,163.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 78.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 67.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 68.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 70.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 79.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 88.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 64.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 77.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 81.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 69.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 78.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 65.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 66.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 79.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 87.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 96.92
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 79.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 70.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 68.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 71.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 69.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 85.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 71.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 90.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 92.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 82.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 96.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 93.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 73.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 68.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 80.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 90.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 83.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 64.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 89.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 66.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.59
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 98.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 67.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 67.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 64.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 76.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 72.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 76.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 65.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 85.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 83.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 69.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 66.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 70.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 68.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 80.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 88.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 84.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.32
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 89.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 65.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 66.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 99.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 80.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 78.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 80.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 83.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 79.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 93.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 76.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 77.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 88.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 82.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 68.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 72.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 76.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 82.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 98.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 92.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 69.59
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 95.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 74.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 7.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 65.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 65.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 8.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 9.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 69.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 73.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/6/2020 77.80
ACH Provenance 10/7/2020 126,268.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 54.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 61.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44 .45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 51.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 55.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.78
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 58.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 51.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 61.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 54.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43,97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 60.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 58.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.45
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 55.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 61.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 45.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 61.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 408.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44,51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 60.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 60.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 55.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.35
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 55.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 51.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 58.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 54.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 473
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 39.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 51.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49,95
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 53.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 57.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 40.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 62.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 50.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 51.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 58.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 62.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 46.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 61.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.91
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 59.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 52.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 58.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 56.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 63.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 49,55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 4.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 42.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 48.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 41.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 43.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 44.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 47.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/7/2020 5.05
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 5,940.18
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 7,030.15
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 989.84
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 1,446.23
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 2,892.47
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 4,316.43
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 2,856.05
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 10,299.03
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 2,764.46
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 921.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 2.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 3,100.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 184.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.98




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.04
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 107.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.27
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 2,120.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.70
ACH Provenance 10/8/2020 449.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 2.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 217.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.66
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 194.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 217.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 296.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 237.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 286.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 247.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 190.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 284.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.45
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 215.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 2.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 183.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.19
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 230.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 25.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 205.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 21.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 23.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 22.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 20.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 19.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 203.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 27.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 24.23




Check Register
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 29.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 18.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/8/2020 28.27
ACH Charter School Capital 10/12/2020 1,114,300.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 97.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 96.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 93.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 89.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4,51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 57.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 49.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 74.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45,59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 64.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 60.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 63.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 64.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 86.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 64.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 89.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 58.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 39.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 57.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 96.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 67.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 72.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 39.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 77.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.20
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 62.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 68.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 80.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 49.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 89.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 42.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 65.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 49.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 46.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 78.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 73.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 54.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 57.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 53.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 42.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 49.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 87.77
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 63.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 75.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 74.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 78.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 59.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 96.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 56.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 62.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 51.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 68.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 66.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 39.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 80.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 63.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44,92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 41.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 73.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 72.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 42.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 83.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 63.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.65
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 52.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 46.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 62.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 63.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 54.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 74.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 46.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 62.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 78.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 69.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 67.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 71.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 81.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 78.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 69.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 84.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 73.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 41.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 79.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.44
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 64.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 57.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 41.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 42.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 78.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 472
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 46.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 56.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 41.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 62.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 64.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 91.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 53.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 79.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 72.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 92.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 41.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 52.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 61.93
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 53.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 90.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 95.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 94.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 9.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 43.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 54.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 71.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 493
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 82.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 48.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 42.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 49,55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 46.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 40.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 86.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 82.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 60.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 85.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 47.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 71.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 89.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 50.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 44.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 4,51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 6.05
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 52.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 51.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 58.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 55.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 66.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 45.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 88.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 8.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/13/2020 5.89
ACH Charter Impact, Inc. 10/15/2020 1,000.50
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 15,300.00
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 60,860.05
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 12,931.23
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 2,414.18
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 726.52
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 2,505.18
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 11,979.34
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 16,125.00
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 8,144.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.08
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 997.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 287.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.39
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 177.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.91
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 95,983.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.57
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.56
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 9,747.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.58
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 4,956.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.84
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 2,621.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.20
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 1,460.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.15
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 68,779.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.80
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 36.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 3,715.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.94
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 942.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.16
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 153.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.04
ACH Provenance 10/15/2020 502.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.97
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 326.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 284.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 355.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 36.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.71
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 35.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.24
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 36.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 36.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 34.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 37.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 33.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 39.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 25.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 279.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 38.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 32.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 29.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 28.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 3.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/15/2020 30.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 97.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 93.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 55.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 58.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 76.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.20
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 89.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 70.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 59.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 84.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 68.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 44,71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 68.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 404.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 44.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 76.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45,93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 44.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 471
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 88.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 50.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.21
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 64.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 70.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 92.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 68.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 59.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 60.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 58.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 60.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 62.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 67.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 64.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 74.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45,58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 79.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 50.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 78.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.01
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 52.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 51.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 66.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 86.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 64.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43,57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 77.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 63.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 95.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 51.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 57.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 55.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 58.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.62
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ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45,58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 49.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 95.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 86.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 54.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 49.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 49.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 52.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 58.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 50.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 44.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 57.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 82.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 57.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 81.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 76.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 61.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 55.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 62.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 73.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.24




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 49.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 52.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 44.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 41.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 6.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 58.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 68.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 37.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 48.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 8.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 473
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 69.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 86.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 42.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 9.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 46.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 45.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 47.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.24




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 39.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 94.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 40.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 43.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/20/2020 38.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 7.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 32.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 21.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 47.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.43




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 37.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 36.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 7.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 36.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 19.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 2.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 17.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 23.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 42.23




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 144.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 27.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 95.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 21.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 7.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.74




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 21.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 31.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 30.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 19.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 52.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 23.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 172.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 91.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 31.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 38.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 7.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 17.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 97.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 16.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.58
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.71




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 13.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 15.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/22/2020 14.00
ACH Charter Impact, Inc. 10/23/2020 1,276.25
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 12,867.87
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 10,311.30
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 6,861.79
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 1,733.18
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 4,507.95
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 8,332.18
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 3,762.07
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 375.00
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 8,532.60
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 659.00
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 3,668.82
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 1,452.15
ACH Provenance 10/23/2020 2,718.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 51.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 65.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 39.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 35.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 48.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 74.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 64.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 64.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 45.02




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 55.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 57.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 42.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 67.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 60.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 42.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 50.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 78.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 299.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 78.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 46.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 28.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 59.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 79.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 35.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 37.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 29.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 31.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 243.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 46.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 76.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 51.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 68.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 30.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43,96




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 37.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 64.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 72.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 70.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 42.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 74.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 49,53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 49.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 29.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 39.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 74.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.80
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 79.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 54.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 4.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 30.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 321.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 33.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 45.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 41.88




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 48.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 55.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 30.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 37.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 41.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 28.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 51.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 58.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 42.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 65.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 68.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 66.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 72.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 31.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 39.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 75.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 73.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 57.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 39.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 37.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43,96




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 31.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 37.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 47.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 33.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 30.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 275.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 63.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 421
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 28.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 49.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.15
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 29.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 48.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 67.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 28.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.77
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 41.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 48.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 52.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 39.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 75.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 35.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 214.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 55.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.54




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 44.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 69.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 46.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 475
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 49.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 61.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 79.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 23.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 50.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 67.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 40.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 30.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 46.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 28.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 24.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 36.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 49.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 5.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 43.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 33.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 4.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 22.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 51.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 7.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 34.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 38.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 21.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 58.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 53.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 33.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/27/2020 25.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 79.15




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 56.71
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 58.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 71.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 41.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 29.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.95
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 39.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 90.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 46.76
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 29.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 72.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 77.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 72.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 55.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 43.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.19
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 42.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 51.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 3.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 85.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 42.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 69.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 89.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 45.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 70.41
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 39.13
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.68
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 61.55
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.34




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49.39
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 93.56
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 78.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 80.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 75.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 77.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 97.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 28.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 64.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 64.83
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.42
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 45.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 65.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 70.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 75.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 74.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 35.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 43.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 28.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 68.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 65.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.87
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 45.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 46.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.31
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 52.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 74.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.10
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 41.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 34.12
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 34.62




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 56.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 67.64
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.67
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 60.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.73
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.88
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 51.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 77.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 73.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 39.17
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.32
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 70.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 43.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 35.75
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 61.40
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 70.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 98.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.34
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.24
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 42.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49,53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 42.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 46.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 84.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 67.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.29
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44 .81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 37.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.74
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 73.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 71.39




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.90
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.89
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 41.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.43
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 83.60
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 74.97
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 89.27
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 63.02
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 57.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.84
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.57
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 37.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.48
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 99.79
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 3.23
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 53.26
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.09
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 64.46
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.08
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44.18
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 55.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 66.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44.59
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 28.04
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 35.54
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 81.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 4.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 76.61
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 58.72
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 69.98
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.14
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 99.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 49.25
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 429.91
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 96.96
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 71.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.59




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.93
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 85.11
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 57.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 74.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 29.20
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 92.44
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.52
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 50.22
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.30
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 38.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.33
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 54.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 94.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 83.99
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 31.66
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.45
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 32.28
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 6.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 28.65
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 40.63
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 70.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.69
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 47.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 26.51
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 34.94
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 43,50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 36.92
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 53.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.78
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 53.62
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 62.47
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.70
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 45.21
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 89.03
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 27.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.49
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 65.35
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 33.36
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 5.38
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 28.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 7.53
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 39.05
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 41.01
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 30.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 46.00
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 85.07
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 57.81
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 47.37
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 9.21




Check Register

For the period ended October 31, 2020

Check Number Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount

ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 83.06
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.82
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.86
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 8.50
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 58.16
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 25.85
ACH Amazon Capital Services 10/29/2020 44.65

Total Disbursements in October




Accounts Payable Aging

October 31, 2020

1-30Days | 31-60 Days 61-90 Days | Over 90 Days

Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past Due PastDue PastDue PastDue Total
A+ In Home Tutors, Inc 3480 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 $ 260 $ -8 -8 -8 I 260
A+ In Home Tutors, Inc 3481 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 325 - - - - 325
Academy of Ballet Arts 2042 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 1,095 - - - - 1,095
Academy of Wrestling, Inc. 3226 10/1/2020 10/1/2020 - 75 - - - 75
Academy of Wrestling, Inc. 3238 10/1/2020 10/1/2020 - 75 - - - 75
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381893 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 125 - - - - 125
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381904 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 100 - - - - 100
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381911 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 27 - - - - 27
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381912 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 100 - - - - 100
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381973 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 100 - - - - 100
Activities for Learning, Inc. 381974 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 100 - - - - 100
Aliso Viejo Kumon Center 100620 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 1,160 - - - - 1,160
All About Learning Press, Inc. 903964 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 252 - - - - 252
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904177 9/18/2020 11/17/2020 48 - - - - 48
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904183 9/18/2020 11/17/2020 90 - - - - 90
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904186 9/18/2020 11/17/2020 145 - - - - 145
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904202 9/21/2020 11/20/2020 145 - - - - 145
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904294 9/23/2020 12/20/2020 255 - - - - 255
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904298 9/23/2020 12/20/2020 145 - - - - 145
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904300 10/21/2020 12/20/2020 85 - - - - 85
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904302 9/23/2020 12/20/2020 130 - - - - 130
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904385 9/25/2020 12/20/2020 167 - - - - 167
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904401 9/29/2020 12/20/2020 44 - - - - 44
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904424 10/21/2020 12/20/2020 63 - - - - 63
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904429 10/21/2020 12/20/2020 82 - - - - 82
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904438 10/21/2020 12/20/2020 52 - - - - 52
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904445 9/29/2020 12/20/2020 192 - - - - 192
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904487 10/1/2020 11/30/2020 48 - - - - 48
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904491 10/1/2020 11/30/2020 145 - - - - 145
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904504 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 145 - - - - 145
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904509 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 167 - - - - 167
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904515 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 205 - - - - 205
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904559 10/6/2020 12/5/2020 107 - - - - 107
All About Learning Press, Inc. 904566 10/6/2020 12/5/2020 145 - - - - 145
Alyssa Westphal 10132020 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 1,375 - - - - 1,375
Amazon Capital Services 114P-GLL7-LPT7 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 114P-GLL7-MK6N 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 14 - - - - 14

Amazon Capital Services 114P-GLL7-XG3C 10/15/2020 12/13/2020 19 - - - - 19



Accounts Payable Aging

October 31, 2020

. . . 1-30Days | 31-60Days 61-90 Days | Over 90 Days
Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past Du: Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Amazon Capital Services 1176-41DD-X6C1 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 11FT-J6DG-NR94 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 11PK-VDDY-J91) 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 11PK-VDDY-QDQG 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 246 - - - - 246
Amazon Capital Services 11PK-VDDY-TIVT 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 11Q3-GYCV-WQ4T 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 10 - - - - 10
Amazon Capital Services 11WD-HQYG-DC6Y 10/5/2020 12/4/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 11XY-DFT3-QK1N 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 11XY-DFT3-RFGY 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 11XY-DFT3-TRVK 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 102 - - - - 102
Amazon Capital Services 11XY-DFT3-YCYH 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 13FC-MKV6-F33Q 10/5/2020 12/4/2020 122 - - - - 122
Amazon Capital Services 13QY-9KGJ-GPCK 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 13V4-HJF3-9MNW 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 13WK-7G16-MRNM 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 13WK-7G16-YPL4 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 164V-4F9R-KVKD 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 169M-RDW4-1P4F 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 169M-RDW4-J714 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 16C9-7XT1-JG3X 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 16FN-JVPJ-M3F4 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 16TM-KMFK-DJJX 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 16TM-KMFK-FVM7 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 138 - - - - 138
Amazon Capital Services 16TM-KMFK-MNTH 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 171H-K141-DQRG 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 171H-K141-HC9Q 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 19 - - - - 19
Amazon Capital Services 17NQ-PHVN-CVQX 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 17NQ-PHVN-FFC9 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 17NQ-PHVN-H67H 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 10 - - - - 10
Amazon Capital Services 17NQ-PHVN-HCNF 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 17NQ-PHVN-T3Y4 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 193T-1Y97-N47P 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 (35) - - - - (35)
Amazon Capital Services 19CK-WFQQ-HJ43 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 19M9-X4LU-JH4AF 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1CG6-HXFN-R4XF 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1CWG-JPRC-JGYY 10/11/2020 12/10/2020 188 - - - - 188
Amazon Capital Services 1D64-WFJR-NKKR 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1DG1-R43D-44C9 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1DWH-VYNJ-7K61 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1DWH-VYNIJ-7KGK 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 12 - - - - 12




Accounts Payable Aging

October 31, 2020

. . . 1-30Days | 31-60Days 61-90 Days | Over 90 Days
Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past DuZ Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Amazon Capital Services 1DWH-VYNJ-HV4C 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 19 - - - - 19
Amazon Capital Services 1DWH-VYNJ-YQTT 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 119 - - - - 119
Amazon Capital Services 1F7W-LN7G-36 MM 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1FFQ-X6XK-74RY 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1FFQ-X6XK-F6DL 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1FFQ-X6XK-F6F) 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 113 - - - - 113
Amazon Capital Services 1FGX-47K3-7DCJ 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1FGX-47K3-9R74 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1FGX-47K3-L374 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1FH9-74PN-TLCL 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1FHL-T9X6-H4Q4 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1FHL-T9X6-HMMV 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1FHL-T9X6-P7V9 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1FHQ-77WC-NQYN 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1FHQ-77WC-PQHP 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1FRK-PXPQ-FFTN 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1FYD-3791-DP94 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 112 - - - - 112
Amazon Capital Services 1G6G-YR39-YJ7C 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1G7C-FQFT-KWDQ 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1G7C-FQFT-YQP7 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1GJH-QHJV-49L7 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1GJH-QHJIV-G44P 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 20 - - - - 20
Amazon Capital Services 1GM7-D13H-1CJ1 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 108 - - - - 108
Amazon Capital Services 1GM7-D13H-7HFR 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1GM7-D13H-CRTD 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1H9Q-6GT6-LPYF 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 19 - - - - 19
Amazon Capital Services 1HD4-PQV1-3DML 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 244 - - - - 244
Amazon Capital Services 1HD4-PQV1-FIX6 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1HFR-4PKJ-PTJR 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 175 - - - - 175
Amazon Capital Services 1HFR-4PKJ-Q6JF 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1K1V-731Y-9JLF 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 120 - - - - 120
Amazon Capital Services 1K1V-731Y-FIYC 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 111 - - - - 111
Amazon Capital Services 1K1V-731Y-JTYP 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1K1V-731Y-QMXH 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 1KDM-9FKY-JPDH 10/14/2020 12/12/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1KPP-NFWL-FJLC 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1KPP-NFWL-HQ1Y 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1KPP-NFWL-WPH9 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1KQN-MDG6-V363 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 23 - - - - 23
Amazon Capital Services 1KQN-MDG6-X7GC 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 24 - - - - 24




Accounts Payable Aging

October 31, 2020

. . . 1-30Days | 31-60Days 61-90 Days | Over 90 Days
Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past Du: Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Amazon Capital Services 1L7L-R6KN-KFG6 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 10 - - - - 10
Amazon Capital Services 1LCC-QNCD-1CJP 10/20/2020 12/19/2020 1 - - - - 1
Amazon Capital Services 1LCC-QNCD-6L6T 10/20/2020 12/19/2020 (11) - - - - (11)
Amazon Capital Services 1LP3-FTJR-YMHL 10/21/2020 12/20/2020 (49) - - - - (49)
Amazon Capital Services 1LPQ-1TPN-1K6V 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 (17) - - - - (17)
Amazon Capital Services 1LPQ-1TPN-MLPJ 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1LPQ-1TPN-PGNL 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 19 - - - - 19
Amazon Capital Services 1LV1-YW6G-CeVY 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1IM3F-WJWP-JWC1 10/4/2020 12/3/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1M3M-FPCX-163T 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1M3M-FPCX-9TD9 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1IM3M-FPCX-KY11 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1M3M-FPCX-LV4W 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1M3M-FPCX-QM1Y 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1M3M-FPCX-YOW3 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1MD3-9QN7-41Y4 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1MKK-HK3R-FQL9 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 10 - - - - 10
Amazon Capital Services 1MKK-HK3R-K9Q1 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services IMTP-3PCG-WFQX 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 1MTP-3PCG-YQPJ 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1MYW-JJRD-QVWD 10/19/2020 12/18/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1N1P-VX4X-PHID 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 24 - - - - 24
Amazon Capital Services 1N1P-VX4X-PJQQ 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1NKN-D69N-PNOL 10/3/2020 12/2/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1PFR-6CTF-79MQ 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1PFR-6CTF-HPJ3 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 20 - - - - 20
Amazon Capital Services 1PFR-6CTF-HT6M 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1PLP-LNXY-7LRL 10/2/2020 12/1/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1PXY-LDR9-94JX 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1PXY-LDR9-MLC4 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 145 - - - - 145
Amazon Capital Services 1QKW-YJRQ-4T3P 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1QN6-FWY9-KP93 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 194 - - - - 194
Amazon Capital Services 1QN6-FWY9-WRNF 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1QNN-D4VG-WFXN 10/20/2020 12/19/2020 (12) - - - - (12)
Amazon Capital Services 1R1F-NJ4T-3611 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1R1F-NJAT-FTR9 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1R1F-NJAT-YRGR 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1R4J-PWHN-FKYT 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1R4J-PWHN-MD91 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1R4J-PWHN-W1Y7 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 13 - - - - 13
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Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past Du: Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Amazon Capital Services 1R7G-DX9Q-37HV 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1R7G-DX9Q-79WM 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 23 - - - - 23
Amazon Capital Services 1R7G-DX9Q-MLXD 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1R7G-DX9Q-VC7N 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 115 - - - - 115
Amazon Capital Services 1R7G-DX9Q-YY7P 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1R9W-M1V6-3MVL 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1R9W-M1V6-V17W 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 (13) - - - - (13)
Amazon Capital Services 1R9W-M1V6-YNL9 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1RD4-6RM7-RWCD 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1RGW-F76K-YFAM 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1RPM-9MXL-JTY9 10/19/2020 12/18/2020 (28) - - - - (28)
Amazon Capital Services 1RPM-9MXL-KDTX 10/19/2020 12/18/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1RPM-9MXL-LNMX 10/19/2020 12/18/2020 (64) - - - - (64)
Amazon Capital Services 1RQG-Y6N6-G1XD 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1RQG-Y6N6-MR3W 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 1RQG-Y6N6-RTPY 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 (14) - - - - (14)
Amazon Capital Services 1RT4-GCP9-3H93 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1RT4-GCP9-PYFY 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 208 - - - - 208
Amazon Capital Services 1T6W-RWA4F-4P64 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 194 - - - - 194
Amazon Capital Services 1T6W-RW4F-NMJG 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1T7F-XC9X-HQKK 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1T7F-XC9X-MWX6 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1T7F-XC9X-RNRG 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 111 - - - - 111
Amazon Capital Services 1T9C-R4QM-NHK6 10/3/2020 12/2/2020 183 - - - - 183
Amazon Capital Services 1TFL-6WF4-GTXQ 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1THK-X1F3-K7NT 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 132 - - - - 132
Amazon Capital Services 1TJ4-DLCJ-NPL3 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 121 - - - - 121
Amazon Capital Services 1TTL-XP3M-DVTT 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1V6F-YDH7-HX3K 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 20 - - - - 20
Amazon Capital Services 1VFW-GGIM-1CFM 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1VFW-GGIM-MHW4 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1VFW-GGIM-R6JX 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1VFW-GGOM-RQK9 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 20 - - - - 20
Amazon Capital Services 1VFW-GGIM-XM6T 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 11 - - - - 11
Amazon Capital Services 1VKH-7JKN-JFY3 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 133 - - - - 133
Amazon Capital Services 1VKH-7JKN-JJ1W 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1VKH-7JKN-QWH4 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 23 - - - - 23
Amazon Capital Services 1VKH-7JKN-TG61 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 (29) - - - - (29)
Amazon Capital Services 1VPJ-RH34-X164 10/16/2020 12/15/2020 103 - - - - 103
Amazon Capital Services 1VTM-NMHP-4PV3 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 129 - - - - 129
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Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past Du: Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Amazon Capital Services 1VTM-NMHP-GGIJL 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1VTM-NMHP-HFWN 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 18 - - - - 18
Amazon Capital Services 1W1T-N31K-YGPT 10/19/2020 12/18/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1W93-JRVR-DTPT 10/17/2020 12/16/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1W93-JRVR-YV7H 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 10 - - - - 10
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-9W6H 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-H3Y6 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-LK1F 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-NXHX 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 2 - - - - 2
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-P7FR 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-VQR1 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1WDN-LNNX-WNC3 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 19 - - - - 19
Amazon Capital Services 1WYX-QJ6L-GQ4X 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 12 - - - - 12
Amazon Capital Services 1WYX-QJ6L-VQCN 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 108 - - - - 108
Amazon Capital Services 1XCL-GC46-N1JL 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 115 - - - - 115
Amazon Capital Services 1XK4-GT4Y-QVX6 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1XK4-GT4Y-TP11 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 22 - - - - 22
Amazon Capital Services 1XY6-WQLW-G9Q4 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1XY6-WQLW-JWHW 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1XY6-WQLW-MHQH 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 1XY6-WQLW-N7H9 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 15 - - - - 15
Amazon Capital Services 1XY6-WQLW-WIYD 10/14/2020 12/13/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amazon Capital Services 1Y91-QVLT-9XJ7 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 14 - - - - 14
Amazon Capital Services 1Y91-QVLT-JK4V 10/12/2020 12/11/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1YFJ-PLHT-Y61D 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 213 - - - - 213
Amazon Capital Services 1YFX-VIWG-QYY9 10/20/2020 12/19/2020 (11) - - - - (11)
Amazon Capital Services 1YKT-3RH1-RIC3 10/5/2020 12/4/2020 25 - - - - 25
Amazon Capital Services 1YP1-LKC9-QLGM 10/23/2020 12/22/2020 (8) - - - - (8)
Amazon Capital Services 1YQL-LK7G-QLGY 10/8/2020 12/7/2020 16 - - - - 16
Amazon Capital Services 1YR4-RR1W-6Q63 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 17 - - - - 17
Amazon Capital Services 1YR4-RR1W-H71C 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 105 - - - - 105
Amazon Capital Services 1YR4-RR1W-KR69 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 13 - - - - 13
Amazon Capital Services 1YR4-RR1W-Q3F4 10/15/2020 12/14/2020 107 - - - - 107
Amazon Capital Services 1YY4-T6PR-YNXP 10/13/2020 12/12/2020 21 - - - - 21
Amber Barney 13 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 30 - - - - 30
American Academy of Stategic Educatic SEP2020-CPA 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 16,232 - - - - 16,232
American Tiger Martial Arts & Fitness 1020 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 688 - - - - 688
Amy Roncevich 326 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 220 - - - - 220
Amy Roncevich 328 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 175 - - - - 175
Amy Roncevich 329 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 315 - - - - 315
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Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past DuZ Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Aqua Tots ORANGE LLC 18_OR 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 112 - - - - 112
Artistic Dance Academy 1098 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 87 - - - - 87
Artistic Dance Academy 1104 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 87 - - - - 87
Beach Kids Therapy Center 106533 10/5/2020 11/4/2020 280 - - - - 280
Beach Kids Therapy Center 106534 10/5/2020 11/4/2020 140 - - - - 140
Beach Kids Therapy Center 106538 10/5/2020 11/4/2020 350 - - - - 350
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13162 9/25/2020 10/25/2020 - 333 - - - 333
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13183 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 - 94 - - - 94
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13186 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 - 45 - - - 45
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13284 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 97 - - - - 97
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13287 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 24 - - - - 24
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13288 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 24 - - - - 24
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13293 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 20 - - - - 20
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13313 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 209 - - - - 209
Beautiful Feet Books, Inc. 13316 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 260 - - - - 260
Belami Dufrene Lit3 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 528 - - - - 528
Big Little Ones LLC 2211 9/22/2020 9/22/2020 - - 185 - - 185
Big Little Ones LLC 2220 9/24/2020 9/24/2020 - - 185 - - 185
Big Little Ones LLC 2222 9/28/2020 9/28/2020 - - 131 - - 131
Bilingual Books, Inc 25666-C 1/29/2020 2/28/2020 - - - - (45) (45)
Blake Litschke 101 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 - 300 - - - 300
BookPagez INV-0274 10/21/2020 12/21/2020 48 - - - - 48
BookShark 31021861 8/4/2020 9/3/2020 - - 411 - - 411
BookShark 31022564 8/5/2020 9/4/2020 - - 160 - - 160
BookShark 31022588 8/5/2020 9/4/2020 - - 706 - - 706
BookShark 31022692 8/5/2020 9/4/2020 - - 20 - - 20
BookShark 31024545 8/10/2020 9/9/2020 - - 265 - - 265
BookShark 31024682 8/10/2020 9/9/2020 - - 862 - - 862
BookShark 31025079 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 658 - - 658
BookShark 31025301 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 27 - - 27
BookShark 31025304 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 16 - - 16
BookShark 31025305 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 54 - - 54
BookShark 31025319 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 240 - - 240
BookShark 31025320 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 256 - - 256
BookShark 31025380 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 884 - - 884
BookShark 31025392 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 331 - - 331
BookShark 31025397 8/11/2020 9/10/2020 - - 762 - - 762
BookShark 31025646 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 466 - - 466
BookShark 31025690 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 755 - - 755
BookShark 31025705 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 872 - - 872
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BookShark 31025851 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 868 - - 868
BookShark 31025878 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 757 - - 757
BookShark 31025881 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 334 - - 334
BookShark 31026027 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 911 - - 911
BookShark 31026038 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 876 - - 876
BookShark 31026111 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 66 - - 66
BookShark 31026191 8/12/2020 9/11/2020 - - 795 - - 795
BookShark 31027091 8/13/2020 9/12/2020 - - 11 - - 11
BookShark 31027520 8/14/2020 9/13/2020 - - 31 - - 31
BookShark 31029466 8/18/2020 9/17/2020 - - 52 - - 52
BookShark 31030001 8/19/2020 9/18/2020 - - 318 - - 318
BookShark 31030067 8/19/2020 9/18/2020 - - 43 - - 43
BookShark 31032504 8/22/2020 9/21/2020 - - 40 - - 40
BookShark 31032556 8/22/2020 9/21/2020 - - 74 - - 74
BookShark 31033271 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 880 - - 880
BookShark 31033293 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 862 - - 862
BookShark 31033319 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 680 - - 680
BookShark 31033378 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 135 - - 135
BookShark 31033938 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 171 - - 171
BookShark 31033947 8/24/2020 9/23/2020 - - 660 - - 660
BookShark 31034238 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 95 - - 95
BookShark 31034249 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 27 - - 27
BookShark 31034263 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 128 - - 128
BookShark 31034264 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 126 - - 126
BookShark 31034439 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 823 - - 823
BookShark 31034578 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 14 - - 14
BookShark 31034584 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 42 - - 42
BookShark 31034988 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 232 - - 232
BookShark 31035079 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 291 - - 291
BookShark 31035318 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 14 - - 14
BookShark 31035435 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 856 - - 856
BookShark 31035987 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 509 - - 509
BookShark 31035999 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 891 - - 891
BookShark 31036006 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 685 - - 685
BookShark 31036067 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 477 - - 477
BookShark 31036072 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 741 - - 741
BookShark 31036093 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 864 - - 864
BookShark 31036181 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 784 - - 784
BookShark 31036482 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 1,035 - - 1,035
BookShark 31036829 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 836 - - 836
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BookShark 31036856 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 784 - - 784
BookShark 31064287 9/23/2020 10/22/2020 - 653 - - - 653
BookShark 31064409 9/23/2020 10/23/2020 - 105 - - - 105
BookShark 31064411 9/23/2020 10/22/2020 - 48 - - - 48
BookShark 31064505 9/23/2020 10/23/2020 - 162 - - - 162
BookShark 31064542 9/24/2020 10/24/2020 - 153 - - - 153
BookShark 31065052 9/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 425 - - - 425
BookShark 31065137 9/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 54 - - - 54
BookShark 31065379 9/25/2020 10/25/2020 - 825 - - - 825
BookShark 31065472 9/25/2020 10/25/2020 - 744 - - - 744
BookShark 31065562 9/25/2020 10/24/2020 - 45 - - - 45
BookShark 31065563 9/25/2020 10/25/2020 - 116 - - - 116
BookShark 31065608 9/25/2020 10/25/2020 - 821 - - - 821
BookShark 31067413 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 109 - - - 109
BookShark 31067926 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 187 - - - 187
BookShark 31067932 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 177 - - - 177
BookShark 31068225 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 110 - - - 110
BookShark 31069146 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 11 - - - - 11
BookShark 31069623 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 8 - - - - 8
BookShark 31069645 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31069657 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 29 - - - - 29
BookShark 31069661 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 17 - - - - 17
BookShark 31069662 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 17 - - - - 17
BookShark 31069894 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 507 - - - - 507
BookShark 31070863 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 5 - - - - 5
BookShark 31070864 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 5 - - - - 5
BookShark 31070898 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 6 - - - - 6
BookShark 31070901 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 6 - - - - 6
BookShark 31070902 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 6 - - - - 6
BookShark 31070915 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 6 - - - - 6
BookShark 31070952 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 223 - - - - 223
BookShark 31071007 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 17 - - - - 17
BookShark 31071009 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071013 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 14 - - - - 14
BookShark 31071014 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 8 - - - - 8
BookShark 31071022 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 16 - - - - 16
BookShark 31071023 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 18 - - - - 18
BookShark 31071024 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 21 - - - - 21
BookShark 31071027 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31071044 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 15 - - - - 15
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BookShark 31071045 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31071046 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31071047 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 83 - - - - 83
BookShark 31071431 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071493 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 9 - - - - 9
BookShark 31071523 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 199 - - - - 199
BookShark 31071539 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 133 - - - - 133
BookShark 31071969 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 13 - - - - 13
BookShark 31071970 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071973 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31071974 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071975 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071976 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071978 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071979 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071980 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071981 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 11 - - - - 11
BookShark 31071982 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071983 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 15 - - - - 15
BookShark 31071992 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31071994 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31072002 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31072003 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31072004 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31072005 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 11 - - - - 11
BookShark 31072006 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 10 - - - - 10
BookShark 31072308 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 19 - - - - 19
BookShark 31072329 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 24 - - - - 24
BookShark 31072364 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 14 - - - - 14
BookShark 31074601 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 207 - - - - 207
BookShark 31076399 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 466 - - - - 466
BookShark 31076481 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 54 - - - - 54
BookShark 31076483 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 155 - - - - 155
BookShark 31076488 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 54 - - - - 54
BookShark 31076594 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 23 - - - - 23
BookShark 31076606 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 87 - - - - 87
BookShark 31077100 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 19 - - - - 19
BookShark 31077102 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 19 - - - - 19
BookShark 31077103 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 18 - - - - 18
BookShark 31077115 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 18 - - - - 18
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BookShark 31077122 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 6 - - - - 6
BookShark 31077140 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 19 - - - - 19
BookShark 31077169 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 19 - - - - 19
BookShark 31077227 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 77 - - - - 77
BookShark 31077245 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 12 - - - - 12
BookShark 31077249 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 12 - - - - 12
BookShark 80074739 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 (6) - - - - (6)
Braille Abilities, LLC 2027 9/22/2020 10/22/2020 - 16,281 - - - 16,281
Brave Writer LLC 11294576 9/23/2020 9/23/2020 - - 129 - - 129
Brave Writer LLC 20393022 8/9/2020 8/9/2020 - - - 89 - 89
Brave Writer LLC 20493032 8/9/2020 8/9/2020 - - - 239 - 239
Brave Writer LLC 20570941 8/9/2020 8/9/2020 - - - 229 - 229
Bre Wood 026 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 100 - - - - 100
Bre Wood 027 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 100 - - - - 100
Bre Wood 028 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 100 - - - - 100
Bre Wood 029 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 100 - - - - 100
Breakthrough Sports 10920a 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 123 - - - - 123
Breakthrough Sports 10920b 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 123 - - - - 123
Brenda Harp 10132020 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 59 - - - - 59
Brenda Harp 10192020 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 120 - - - - 120
Cadenza Music Academy 7 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 150 - - - - 150
Cadenza Music Academy 8 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 150 - - - - 150
Cassandra Bradford CB2020_09CPA 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 2,550 - - - - 2,550
Catherine Croisette 158 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 30 - - - - 30
Caustics Digital Academy 2011 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 - 2,100 - - - 2,100
Celeste Haueter 2013 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 225 - - - - 225
CF Dance Academy 10220 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 524 - - - - 524
Charter Impact, Inc. 9328 9/13/2020 10/13/2020 - 4,400 - - - 4,400
Charter Impact, Inc. PR093020 9/30/2020 9/30/2020 - - 1,187 - - 1,187
Club Z! In-Home Tutoring Services 2cruz 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 83 - - - - 83
Club Z! In-Home Tutoring Services 3cruz 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 110 - - - - 110
Connie Herrick 102020 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 980 - - - - 980
Corona Dance Academy HP100620 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 114 - - - - 114
Dale Carnegie 21228A 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 80 - - - - 80
Dancing Keys Music Studio 8029 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 162 - - - - 162
Denise Buskirk 1020 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 5,086 - - - - 5,086
Dino Lingo, Inc. 93963-P005-INV 9/28/2020 12/28/2020 95 - - - - 95
Dino Lingo, Inc. 94534-P003-INV 10/15/2020 1/15/2021 95 - - - - 95
Dino Lingo, Inc. 94536-P007-INV 10/8/2020 1/8/2021 95 - - - - 95
Dmitri Kulev Classical Ballet Academy CPA-092020 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 325 - - - - 325
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Dynamic Therapy Solutions 8127-09-2020 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 420 - - - - 420
Dynamic Therapy Solutions 8145-09-2020 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 1,260 - - - - 1,260
eat2explore 100773 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 110 - - - - 110
eat2explore 100774 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 110 - - - - 110
eat2explore 100775 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 30 - - - - 30
eat2explore 100776 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 110 - - - - 110
eat2explore 100777 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 30 - - - - 30
eat2explore 100778 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 30 - - - - 30
eat2explore 100779 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 110 - - - - 110
Eaton Interpreting Services, Inc. 311753 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 825 - - - - 825
Education.com Holdings, Inc. E10661 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 120 - - - - 120
Educational Development Corporation DIR7090029 8/20/2020 9/19/2020 - - 10 - - 10
Educational Development Corporation DIR7507730 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 51 - - - - 51
Educational Development Corporation DIR7540023 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 24 - - - - 24
Educational Development Corporation DIR7540024 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 21 - - - - 21
eDynamic Learning 20-0086 CREDIT 9/11/2020 10/11/2020 - (85) - - - (85)
eDynamic Learning 20-0644 CREDIT 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 - (85) - - - (85)
eDynamic Learning 20-0647 CREDIT 9/4/2020 10/4/2020 - (85) - - - (85)
eDynamic Learning 20-0942 CREDIT 9/21/2020 10/21/2020 - (180) - - - (180)
Elemental Science IN-2792 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 42 - - - - 42
Elemental Science IN-2793 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 211 - - - - 211
Elemental Science IN-2813 10/21/2020 11/20/2020 114 - - - - 114
Ellen Wahhab WAHH102020 10/20/2020 10/20/2020 - 166 - - - 166
eLuma LLC 6856 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 8,333 - - - - 8,333
Equiis Elite Performance Horses, LLC. 0226 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 250 - - - - 250
Equiis Elite Performance Horses, LLC. 0227 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 250 - - - - 250
EuroGymnastics Inc. 2078 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
Evan-Moor INV295058 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 100 - - - - 100
Evan-Moor INV295059 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 44 - - - - 44
Evan-Moor INV295333 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 52 - - - - 52
Evolution Swim Academy Mission Viejc 1071 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 1,685 - - - - 1,685
Express Yourself Therapy 290 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 - 80 - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 294 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 80 - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 298 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 80 - - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 299 10/2/2020 11/1/2020 80 - - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 300 10/5/2020 11/4/2020 80 - - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 304 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 80 - - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 305 10/7/2020 11/6/2020 120 - - - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 309 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 80 - - - - 80
Express Yourself Therapy 310 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 80 - - - - 80
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Express Yourself Therapy 424 9/28/2020 9/28/2020 - - 120 - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 427 9/30/2020 9/30/2020 - - 120 - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 431 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 120 - - - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 435 10/5/2020 10/5/2020 - 120 - - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 438 10/7/2020 10/7/2020 - 120 - - - 120
Express Yourself Therapy 441 10/8/2020 10/8/2020 - 120 - - - 120
Fidayane Amina Khan 200 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 210 - - - - 210
Firestorm Freerunning and Acrobatics 09-20 1 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 55 - - - - 55
For The Love Of Words 2586 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 60 - - - - 60
For The Love Of Words 2587 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 40 - - - - 40
For The Love Of Words 2588 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 300 - - - - 300
For The Love Of Words 2589 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 260 - - - - 260
For The Love Of Words 2590 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 100 - - - - 100
For The Love Of Words 2591 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 240 - - - - 240
For The Love Of Words 2592 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 160 - - - - 160
For The Love Of Words 2593 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 80 - - - - 80
For The Love Of Words 2594 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 100 - - - - 100
For The Love Of Words 2595 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 100 - - - - 100
For The Love Of Words 2596 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 80 - - - - 80
For The Love Of Words 2597 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 60 - - - - 60
For The Love Of Words 2598 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 60 - - - - 60
Frazier Martial Arts 088 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 189 - - - - 189
Frazier Martial Arts 090 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 169 - - - - 169
Function Junction 2048 7/29/2020 7/29/2020 - - - - 1,305 1,305
Generation Genius, Inc GG0048609 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 - 120 - - - 120
Generation Genius, Inc GG0050736 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 120 - - - - 120
Global Teletherapy 3974 10/6/2020 11/5/2020 36,758 - - - - 36,758
GrammarfFlip 2039 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 40 - - - - 40
Growing Minds, LLC 33190-USD 10/18/2020 12/17/2020 120 - - - - 120
Gymnastics Pacifica KH102020 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 200 - - - - 200
Hands 4 Building, LLC 1829 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 143 - - - - 143
Hands 4 Building, LLC 1830 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 143 - - - - 143
Hands 4 Building, LLC 1831 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 143 - - - - 143
Heather Patrick 9595 10/18/2020 11/17/2020 511 - - - - 511
Heather Traudt 100 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 1,050 - - - - 1,050
History Unboxed LLC wc-8533HU 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 66 - - - - 66
History Unboxed LLC wc-8534HU 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 66 - - - - 66
History Unboxed LLC wc-8557HU 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 348 - - - - 348
History Unboxed LLC wc-8558HU 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 168 - - - - 168
History Unboxed LLC wc-8566HU 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 562 - - - - 562
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Home Science Tools 1029361 7/17/2020 8/16/2020 - - - 154 - 154
Home Science Tools 1029362 7/17/2020 8/16/2020 - - - 368 - 368
Home Science Tools 1045665A 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 47 - - 47
Home Science Tools 1056907C 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 5 - - - - 5
Home Science Tools 1060257B 11/23/2020 11/22/2020 38 - - - - 38
Home Science Tools 1064202A 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 34 - - - - 34
Home Science Tools 1065059A 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 35 - - - - 35
Homeschool Buyers Co-op 1163260 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 104 - - - - 104
Homeschool Concierge 690 9/26/2019 10/26/2019 - - - - (15,640) (15,640)
Homeschool Planet 1076 7/20/2020 8/19/2020 - - - 51 - 51
Homeschool Planet 1110 8/26/2020 9/25/2020 - - 38 - - 38
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing ¢ 911277719 7/30/2019 8/29/2019 - - - - (177) (177)
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing ¢ 911277733 7/30/2019 8/29/2019 - - - - (87) (87)
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing ¢ 911285671 9/10/2019 10/10/2019 - - - - (315) (315)
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing ¢ 911300131 11/20/2019 11/20/2019 - - - - (126) (126)
Huckleberry Friend Productions 217 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 385 - - - - 385
Huijun Cheng JAN2020EF 6/5/2020 6/5/2020 - - - - 338 338
Infinity Kids 21 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 5,960 - - - - 5,960
Interpreters Unlimited 246079 9/24/2020 10/24/2020 - 120 - - - 120
Interpreters Unlimited 247215 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 4 - - - - 4
JacKris Publishing, LLC 1039 10/21/2020 11/20/2020 22 - - - - 22
JacKris Publishing, LLC 1046 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 39 - - - - 39
Jacqueline Stemmer 2020.10.01 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 350 - - - - 350
Jan Martin 11223344 10/21/2020 11/20/2020 315 - - - - 315
JDI Dance Company 312 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 275 - - - - 275
JDI Dance Company 313 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 275 - - - - 275
JDI Dance Company 314 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 275 - - - - 275
Jenna Reveal-Bourcier 107 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 325 - - - - 325
Jenna Reveal-Bourcier 108 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 260 - - - - 260
Jenna Reveal-Bourcier 109 10/10/2020 11/9/2020 260 - - - - 260
Joycelyn Choo 621 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 - 272 - - - 272
Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 21355 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 800 - - - 800
Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 21356 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 1,000 - - - 1,000
Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 21357 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 585 - - - 585
Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 21358 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 585 - - - 585
Jump and Schout Therapy, Inc. 21449 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 390 - - - 390
Karate For All OCT 30313 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 135 - - - - 135
Karate For All OCT 30507 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 132 - - - - 132
Karate For All OCT 30536 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 315 - - - - 315
KB Edge, Inc. 129 10/23/2020 11/22/2020 550 - - - - 550
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KHS Ice Arena 12193 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12194 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12195 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12196 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12197 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12198 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12199 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12233 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 350 - - - - 350
KHS Ice Arena 12239 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 350 - - - - 350
KIDA Academy LLC 27147 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 390 - - - 390
KIDA Academy LLC 27148 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 1,040 - - - 1,040
KIDA Academy LLC 27149 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 130 - - - 130
KiwiCo, Inc. Sep.20-CPA-3 9/25/2020 11/9/2020 6,214 - - - - 6,214
Kumon of Brea ALIHURO3 10/4/2020 11/3/2020 135 - - - - 135
Kumon of Brea ALIHURO4 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 135 - - - - 135
Lakeshore 1024321020 10/8/2020 11/7/2020 50 - - - - 50
Lakeshore 1138421020 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 24 - - - - 24
Lakeshore 1223881020 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 86 - - - - 86
Lakeshore 1225691020 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 11 - - - - 11
Lakeshore 1226451020 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 24 - - - - 24
Lakeshore 1350631020 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 79 - - - - 79
Lakeshore 1355571020 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 74 - - - - 74
Lakeshore 1390190620 6/22/2020 7/22/2020 - - - - 42 42
Lakeshore 1391611020 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 132 - - - - 132
Lakeshore 1391631020 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 93 - - - - 93
Lakeshore 1677170720 7/1/2020 7/31/2020 - - - - 60 60
Lakeshore 1677820720 7/1/2020 7/31/2020 - - - - 276 276
Lakeshore 1678600720 7/1/2020 7/31/2020 - - - - 87 87
Lakeshore 3734860820 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 44 - - 44
Lakeshore 5292240920 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 - 69 - - - 69
Lanterns Global 11 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 445 - - - - 445
Lanterns Global 12 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 575 - - - - 575
Lanterns Global 13 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 395 - - - - 395
Lanterns Global 14 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 521 - - - - 521
Lanterns Global 15 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 395 - - - - 395
Lanterns Global 16 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 445 - - - - 445
Lanterns Global 17 10/20/2020 11/19/2020 575 - - - - 575
Learning Without Tears INV87018 8/21/2020 9/20/2020 - - 82 - - 82
Learning Without Tears INV87247 8/25/2020 9/24/2020 - - 120 - - 120
Learning Without Tears INV95103 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 76 - - - - 76
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Learning Without Tears INV95250 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 39 - - - - 39
Learning Without Tears INV95323 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 39 - - - - 39
Learning Without Tears INV95332 10/12/2020 11/11/2020 29 - - - - 29
Learning Without Tears INV95460 10/13/2020 11/12/2020 36 - - - - 36
Learning Without Tears INV95662 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 32 - - - - 32
Learning Without Tears INV96072 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 29 - - - - 29
Learning Without Tears INV96073 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 12 - - - - 12
Learning Without Tears INV96132 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 19 - - - - 19
Learning Without Tears INV96217 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 48 - - - - 48
Learning Without Tears INV96237 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 29 - - - - 29
Learning Without Tears INV96250 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 48 - - - - 48
LEGO Education 1190440930 9/16/2020 11/15/2020 157 - - - - 157
LEGO Education 1190441303 9/24/2020 11/23/2020 172 - - - - 172
LEGO Education 1190442474 9/28/2020 11/27/2020 169 - - - - 169
Ling Chou 211-2020-SEP 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 - 126 - - - 126
Little Passports 113837000 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 387 - - - - 387
Little Passports 113837010 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 110 - - - - 110
Little Passports 113837026 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 134 - - - - 134
Little Passports 113837162 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 193 - - - - 193
Little Passports 113837201 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 164 - - - - 164
Little Passports 113837203 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 164 - - - - 164
Little Passports 113837205 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 111 - - - - 111
Little Passports 113893403 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 129 - - - - 129
Little Passports 113893405 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 161 - - - - 161
Little Passports 113893407 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 110 - - - - 110
Little Passports 113893602 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 129 - - - - 129
Little Passports 113893610 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 142 - - - - 142
Little Passports 113893612 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 107 - - - - 107
Little Passports 113893614 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 129 - - - - 129
Little Passports 113893616 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 129 - - - - 129
Little Passports 113893626 10/15/2020 11/14/2020 297 - - - - 297
Little Surf Co. 1187 7/19/2020 8/18/2020 - - - 2,054 - 2,054
Little Surf Co. 1219 7/19/2020 8/18/2020 - - - 1,391 - 1,391
Logic of English INW0063 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 43 - - - - 43
Logic of English INW0064 10/9/2020 11/8/2020 205 - - - - 205
Logic of English INW0092 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 27 - - - - 27
Logic of English INW0095 10/16/2020 11/15/2020 82 - - - - 82
Mad Dog Math 4307 10/14/2020 11/13/2020 83 - - - - 83
Mad Dog Math 4310 10/19/2020 11/18/2020 57 - - - - 57
Mandie Schenkenberger 41 10/17/2020 11/16/2020 280 - - - - 280




Accounts Payable Aging

October 31, 2020

. . . 1-30Days | 31-60Days 61-90 Days | Over 90 Days
Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number Invoice Date Date Due Current Past DuZ Past Duey Past Duey Past Duey Total
Mandie Schenkenberger 43 10/17/2020 11/16/2020 140 - - - - 140
Mari G. Haig 34 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 - 180 - - - 180
Mari G. Haig 35 6/13/2020 7/13/2020 - - - - 140 140
Marnie Young CPA0007 5/31/2020 6/30/2020 - - - - 1,045 1,045
Math-U-See Inc. 0652679-IN 8/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 119 - - - 119
Math-U-See Inc. 0652686-IN 8/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 49 - - - 49
Math-U-See Inc. 0652691-IN 8/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 58 - - - 58
Math-U-See Inc. 0652692-IN 8/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 186 - - - 186
Math-U-See Inc. 0652694-IN 8/24/2020 10/23/2020 - 119 - - - 119
Math-U-See Inc. 0661905-IN 9/10/2020 11/9/2020 224 - - - - 224
Math-U-See Inc. 0662302-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 199 - - - - 199
Math-U-See Inc. 0662307-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 199 - - - - 199
Math-U-See Inc. 0662320-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 221 - - - - 221
Math-U-See Inc. 0662339-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 116 - - - - 116
Math-U-See Inc. 0662345-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 119 - - - - 119
Math-U-See Inc. 0662358-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 199 - - - - 199
Math-U-See Inc. 0662369-IN 9/11/2020 11/10/2020 199 - - - - 199
Math-U-See Inc. 